

Maine Turnpike Authority
BIDS RECEIVED FOR CONTRACT
2007.04
WEST GARDINER - SITE WORK AND BUILDINGS
12/13/2007 1:00:00 PM

COMPANY NAME	TOTAL BID
Langford & Low Portland, ME	\$7,694,955.00
Ganneston Construction Augusta, ME	\$7,845,979.00
Davis & Hanscom, Inc Steep Falls, ME	\$7,851,102.00
Blane Casey Building Contractor, Inc. South China, ME	\$7,922,193.00
Pilot Construction Inc. Portsmouth, NH	\$8,206,836.92
Bowman Bros., Inc. Newport, ME	\$8,381,565.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Langford & Low
Portland, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0	This Line is Blank	0.00	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00
201.11	Clearing	1.10	AC	\$7,000.00	\$7,700.00
202.086	Removing Building - No. 086	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
202.35	Removing Existing Sign and Foundations	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
203.20	Common Excavation	15,920.00	CY	\$8.00	\$127,360.00
203.21	Rock Excavation	850.00	CY	\$40.00	\$34,000.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	1.00	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	100.00	Ton	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	200.00	CY	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
206.061	Structural Earth Excavation - Drainage & Minor Structures Below Grade	100.00	CY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	4,205.00	CY	\$14.00	\$58,870.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	18,631.00	CY	\$12.00	\$223,572.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	2,700.00	Ton	\$64.00	\$172,800.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals)	83.00	TON	\$100.00	\$8,300.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	740.00	TON	\$67.00	\$49,580.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	1,000.00	GAL	\$16.00	\$16,000.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	1,194.00	LF	\$4.00	\$4,776.00
502.701	Concrete Gas Island and Pad	100.00	CY	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
502.702	Concrete Diesel Island and Pad	165.00	CY	\$300.00	\$49,500.00
502.703	Concrete Fuel Tank Pad	80.00	CY	\$300.00	\$24,000.00
502.704	Concrete Loading Dock Pad	41.00	CY	\$250.00	\$10,250.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	23,940.00	LB	\$0.55	\$13,167.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	23,940.00	LB	\$0.65	\$15,561.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	3,910.00	SY	\$4.00	\$15,640.00
603.0503	3 Inch PVC Pipe	54.00	LF	\$15.00	\$810.00
603.0504	4 Inch PVC Pipe	360.00	LF	\$16.00	\$5,760.00
603.0506	6 Inch PVC Pipe	1,030.00	LF	\$20.00	\$20,600.00
603.0508	8 Inch PVC Pipe	25.00	LF	\$22.00	\$550.00
603.051	10 Inch PVC Pipe	25.00	LF	\$24.00	\$600.00
603.155	12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	1,150.00	LF	\$35.00	\$40,250.00
603.165	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	560.00	LF	\$42.00	\$23,520.00
604.071	Catch Basin Type A1	8.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	4.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
604.093	60" Catch Basin Type B1	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
604.15	Manhole	9.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
604.244	Catch Basin Type F4	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
604.246	Catch Basin Type F5	2.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
604.25	Catch Basin Type A5	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
604.30	Oil-water Separator	1.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
605.30	4 Inch Foundation Drain	1,000.00	LF	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
605.31	4 Inch Foundation Drain Cleanout	72.00	VF	\$12.00	\$864.00
605.32	4 Inch PVC Cleanout	6.00	VF	\$20.00	\$120.00
605.33	6 Inch PVC Cleanout	24.00	VF	\$20.00	\$480.00
606.35	Delineator Post	18.00	EA	\$45.00	\$810.00
607.09	Woven Wire Fence - Metal Posts	800.00	LF	\$4.00	\$3,200.00
607.163	Chain Link Fence - 4 Ft. - PVC Coated	122.00	LF	\$20.00	\$2,440.00
607.173	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft. - PVC Coated	28.00	LF	\$34.00	\$952.00
607.2324	Chain Link Fence Gate - 6'X10' - PVC Coated	1.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
607.321	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Post - 6 Ft.	2.00	EA	\$330.00	\$660.00
607.322	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Post - 4 Ft.	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	4.00	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Langford & Low
Portland, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
607.331	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Post - 6 Ft.	4.00	EA	\$380.00	\$1,520.00
607.44	Safety Fence	700.00	LF	\$4.00	\$2,800.00
608.08	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	1,359.00	SY	\$60.00	\$81,540.00
608.18	Concrete Generator Pad	38.00	SY	\$80.00	\$3,040.00
608.19	Concrete Utility Pads	55.00	SY	\$65.00	\$3,575.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1	2,164.00	LF	\$28.00	\$60,592.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	516.00	LF	\$36.50	\$18,834.00
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 Ft.	12.00	EA	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
609.237	Terminal Curb Type I - 7 Ft.	18.00	EA	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
609.2371	Terminal Curb Type I - 7 Ft. - Circular	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
609.45	Vertical Fuel Curb - Type I	153.00	LF	\$36.00	\$5,508.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	10.00	CY	\$25.00	\$250.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	20.00	CY	\$25.00	\$500.00
610.182	Permanent Stone Check Dam	20.00	CY	\$25.00	\$500.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	1,000.00	SY	\$2.25	\$2,250.00
615.0701	Loam - Plan Quantity	2,000.00	CY	\$17.00	\$34,000.00
618.1301	Seeding Method Number 1, Plan Quantity	105.00	UNIT	\$30.00	\$3,150.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	30.00	UNIT	\$20.00	\$600.00
618.15	Temporary Seeding	100.00	LB	\$2.00	\$200.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	30.00	UNIT	\$15.00	\$450.00
619.70	Steel Edging for Plant Beds	250.00	LF	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
621.101	Pinus resinosa (Red Pine) 6' - 7' HT. B&B	6.00	EA	\$110.00	\$660.00
621.201	Acer rubrum (Red Maple) 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B&B	6.00	EA	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
621.202	Acer saccharum (Sugar Maple) 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B&B	9.00	EA	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
621.203	Fraxinus pensylvanica (Green Ash) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	7.00	EA	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
621.204	Gleditsia triacanthos 'Inermis' (Thornless Honey Locust) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	14.00	EA	\$310.00	\$4,340.00
621.205	Larix laricina (Larch) 5' -6' HT. B&B	2.00	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00
621.206	Nyssa sylvatica (Black Gum) 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B&B	3.00	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00
621.207	Quercus Rubra (Northern Red Oak) 2-1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	10.00	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
621.208	Tilia americana (American Linden) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	2.00	EA	\$275.00	\$550.00
621.301	Cornus kousa (Kousa Dogwood) 2" - 2 1/2" CAL., B&B	1.00	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00
621.401	Amelanchier canadensis (Shadblow Serviceberry) 7' - 8' HT. B&B	1.00	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00
621.402	Clethra alnifolia 'Hummingbird' (Summersweet) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	5.00	EA	\$40.00	\$200.00
621.403	Fothergilla gardenii (Dwarf Fothergilla) 15" - 18" HT. #2 POT	6.00	EA	\$25.00	\$150.00
621.404	Potentilla fruticosa (Bush Cinqufoil) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. #3 POT	23.00	EA	\$25.00	\$575.00
621.405	Rhododendron arborescens (Sweet Azalea) 2 1/2' - 3' HT. #5 POT	5.00	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00
621.406	R. 'Lemon Drop' (Weston's Lemon Drop Azalea) 2 1/2' - 3' HT. #7 POT	6.00	EA	\$40.00	\$240.00
621.407	Viburnum acerifolium (Maple Leaf Viburnum) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	8.00	EA	\$40.00	\$320.00
621.408	Viburnum trilobum (American Cranberrybush V.) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	2.00	EA	\$40.00	\$80.00
621.501	Ilex glabra 'Shamrock' (Shamrock Inkberry) 18" - 24" HT. #2 POT	28.00	EA	\$40.00	\$1,120.00
621.502	Ledum groenlandicum (Labrador Tea) 12" - 15" HT. #1 POT	20.00	EA	\$40.00	\$800.00
621.503	Rhododendron catawbiense 'Boursault' (Boursault Rhododendron) 4' - 5' HT. B&B	7.00	EA	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
621.504	Rhododendron 'Bixby' (Bixby Azalea) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. #3 POT	21.00	EA	\$30.00	\$630.00
621.505	R. 'Purple Gem' (Purple Gem Rhododendron) 15" - 18" HT. #2 POT	15.00	EA	\$30.00	\$450.00
621.506	Rhododendron 'PJM' (PJM Rhododendron) 4' - 5' HT. B&B	12.00	EA	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
621.507	Rhododendron 'Stewartstonian' (Stewartstonian Azalea) 3' - 4' HT.	7.00	EA	\$70.00	\$490.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Langford & Low
Portland, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
621.601	Taxus x media 'Densiformis' (Dense Spreading Yew) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. B&B	11.00	EA	\$50.00	\$550.00
621.602	Thuja occidentalis 'Emerald Green' (Emerald Green Arborvitae) 5' - 6' HT. B&B	10.00	EA	\$60.00	\$600.00
621.603	Thuja occidentalis 'Techney' (Techney Arborvitae) 6' - 7' HT. B&B	40.00	EA	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
621.701	Cornus canadensis (Bunchberry) #1 POT	2,710.00	EA	\$12.00	\$32,520.00
621.702	Cotoneaster dammeri 'Lowfast' (Bearberry Cotoneaster) 2 GAL.	103.00	EA	\$18.00	\$1,854.00
621.703	Euonymus fortunei 'Coloratus' (Purple-leaf Wintercreeper) FLAT	2,480.00	EA	\$1.00	\$2,480.00
621.704	Gaultheria procumbens (Creeping Wintergreen) 4" POT	475.00	EA	\$3.00	\$1,425.00
621.705	Hedera helix 'Baltica' (English Ivy) 4" POT	132.00	EA	\$3.00	\$396.00
621.706	J. horizontalis 'Wiltonii' (Blue Rug Juniper) 15" - 18" SPR. 2 GAL.	141.00	EA	\$25.00	\$3,525.00
621.707	Microbiota decussata (Siberian Carpet Cypress) 9" - 12" SPR. #1 POT	200.00	EA	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
621.80	Establishment Period	1.00	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	4.00	EA	\$693.00	\$2,772.00
626.112	Precast Junction Box	47.00	EA	\$365.00	\$17,155.00
626.2201	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40 PVC	5,060.00	LF	\$5.75	\$29,095.00
626.2202	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	1,500.00	LF	\$6.50	\$9,750.00
626.2203	3 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40	368.00	LF	\$7.00	\$2,576.00
626.225	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40	730.00	LF	\$7.50	\$5,475.00
626.226	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80	590.00	LF	\$8.50	\$5,015.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	80.00	MH	\$42.00	\$3,360.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$47.00	\$940.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$45.00	\$900.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	40.00	HR	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
631.172	Truck - large (including operator)	40.00	HR	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
631.221	Small Front End Loader (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operators)	20.00	HR	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
631.36	Foreman	60.00	HR	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
633.01	Utility Trench	270.00	LF	\$20.00	\$5,400.00
633.21	Propane Tank Supports	2.00	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00
633.31	Propane Tank Pad	14.00	SY	\$50.00	\$700.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	149.00	CLF	\$72.00	\$10,728.00
634.2161	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	48.00	CLF	\$37.50	\$1,800.00
634.2251	Light Standard, Type AA	6.00	EA	\$3,876.00	\$23,256.00
634.2252	Light Standard, Type BB	13.00	EA	\$4,474.00	\$58,162.00
634.2253	Light Standard, Type CC	3.00	EA	\$3,735.00	\$11,205.00
634.2254	Light Standard, Type DD	6.00	EA	\$3,874.00	\$23,244.00
635.2255	Flood Light, Type EE	2.00	EA	\$921.00	\$1,842.00
645.501	Remove and Reset Existing Signs - Location 1	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
645.502	Remove and Reset Existing Signs - Location 2	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
648.01	Flagpole	1.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
652.33	Drum	25.00	EA	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
652.35	Construction Signs	230.00	SF	\$18.00	\$4,140.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	1,000.00	EA	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	1,000.00	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$239,860.50	\$239,860.50
668.01	2'8" Steel Bumper	9.00	EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
668.02	7'-8" Steel Bumper	2.00	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Langford & Low
Portland, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
669.01	Bollard	8.00	EA	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
670.04	4-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	280.00	LF	\$27.00	\$7,560.00
670.041	4-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer, Force Main	80.00	LF	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
670.06	6-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	190.00	LF	\$35.00	\$6,650.00
670.08	8-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	310.00	LF	\$35.00	\$10,850.00
670.11	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	4.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
670.15	10,000 Gallon Grease Interceptor	1.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
670.21	4-Inch Cleanout	4.00	VF	\$20.00	\$80.00
670.22	Drop Connection	5.00	VF	\$20.00	\$100.00
671.01	Sewage Lift Station and Valve Chamber	1.00	LS	\$90,700.00	\$90,700.00
672.02	2-Inch PE Water Pipe	216.00	LF	\$15.00	\$3,240.00
672.04	4-Inch DI Water Pipe	16.00	LF	\$25.00	\$400.00
672.041	4-Inch Water Pipe - Option	370.00	LF	\$25.00	\$9,250.00
672.06	6-Inch DI Water Pipe	116.00	LF	\$25.00	\$2,900.00
672.08	8-Inch DI Water Pipe	48.00	LF	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
672.081	8-Inch Water Pipe - Option	800.00	LF	\$30.00	\$24,000.00
672.101	10-Inch Water Pipe- Option	410.00	LF	\$35.00	\$14,350.00
672.11	18-Inch HDPE Sleeve	242.00	LF	\$55.00	\$13,310.00
672.2002	2-Inch Curb Stop	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
672.2004	4-Inch Gate Valve	2.00	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
672.2006	6-Inch Gate Valve	4.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
672.2008	8-Inch Gate Valve	3.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
672.201	10-Inch Gate Valve	2.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
672.2015	Hydrant	2.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
672.40	DIP Fittings	2,800.00	LB	\$5.00	\$14,000.00
672.50	Thrust Blocks	5.00	CY	\$150.00	\$750.00
672.60	Trench Insulation	1,050.00	SF	\$1.25	\$1,312.50
672.80	Water Treatment Equipment	1.00	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
675.02	2-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	1,160.00	LF	\$5.75	\$6,670.00
675.021	2-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	2,040.00	LF	\$2.75	\$5,610.00
675.04	4-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	2,660.00	LF	\$7.50	\$19,950.00
675.041	4-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	2,800.00	LF	\$3.25	\$9,100.00
675.042	4-Inch RGS Conduit Sweep	12.00	EA	\$92.00	\$1,104.00
675.05	5-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	100.00	LF	\$8.50	\$850.00
675.051	5-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	890.00	LF	\$4.50	\$4,005.00
675.052	5-Inch RGS Conduit Sweep	4.00	EA	\$209.00	\$836.00
675.09	Cement Concrete Duct Bank	85.00	CY	\$152.00	\$12,920.00
675.10	Handhole	4.00	EA	\$2,120.00	\$8,480.00
675.11	Handhole, Heavy-Duty	3.00	EA	\$2,291.00	\$6,873.00
675.15	Electrical Manhole	1.00	EA	\$2,652.00	\$2,652.00
675.2	Transformer Pad	1.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
675.21	Utility Pole Service Drop - Gas Station	1.00	LS	\$1,877.00	\$1,877.00
675.22	Utility Pole Service Drop - Travel Plaza	1.00	LS	\$2,632.00	\$2,632.00
677.01	Back-Up Generator (500 KW)	1.00	LS	\$131,173.00	\$131,173.00
681.071	Single Compartment Tank and Appurtenances	3.00	EA	\$54,000.00	\$162,000.00
681.072	Multi-Compartment Tank and Appurtenances	1.00	EA	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
681.081	Fuel Piping (Coaxial)	3,500.00	LF	\$25.00	\$87,500.00
681.082	Vapor Recovery/Vent Piping	1,000.00	LF	\$18.00	\$18,000.00
681.083	Flex Connector	31.00	EA	\$225.00	\$6,975.00
681.084	Isolation Valve	40.00	EA	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
681.085	Emergency Shut-off Valve	30.00	EA	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
681.086	Dispenser Sumps	14.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00
681.091	Gasoline Pump	3.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
681.092	Diesel Pump	3.00	EA	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Langford & Low
Portland, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
683.091	Conduit Rigid Steel, 3/4"	2,898.00	LF	\$4.50	\$13,041.00
683.092	Conduit Rigid Steel, 1"	2,355.00	LF	\$6.00	\$14,130.00
683.093	Conduit Rigid Steel, 1-1/2"	230.00	LF	\$8.50	\$1,955.00
683.094	Conduit Rigid Steel, 3"	80.00	LF	\$17.00	\$1,360.00
683.095	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 3/4"	560.00	LF	\$6.75	\$3,780.00
683.096	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 1"	440.00	LF	\$8.00	\$3,520.00
683.097	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 1-1/2"	40.00	LF	\$12.50	\$500.00
683.098	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 3"	20.00	LF	\$24.00	\$480.00
683.10	Unistrut, 1-5/8" x 1-1/2"	1,340.00	LF	\$4.00	\$5,360.00
684.171	Cable, #18 Single Twisted Pair, Belden 88761	61.00	CLF	\$93.00	\$5,673.00
684.172	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #12	144.00	CLF	\$28.50	\$4,104.00
684.173	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #10	13.00	CLF	\$38.00	\$494.00
684.174	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #6	2.00	CLF	\$79.00	\$158.00
684.175	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #4	8.00	CLF	\$106.50	\$852.00
685.101	E-Stops	2.00	EA	\$295.00	\$590.00
685.102	Intercom System Controller and Master Station	2.00	EA	\$1,985.00	\$3,970.00
685.103	Submersible Pump Controller (FE PETRO magVFC)	6.00	EA	\$991.00	\$5,946.00
685.104	Relay Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$764.00	\$764.00
685.105	Dispenser Site Controller/POS System/Data Dist. Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$3,583.00	\$3,583.00
685.106	Dispenser Connections - XP Fittings - Programming	14.00	EA	\$487.00	\$6,818.00
685.107	Programming Site Controller/Data Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$868.00	\$868.00
686.091	5/8' x 10' Copper Grounding Rod	30.00	EA	\$48.00	\$1,440.00
687.101	Nameplates	50.00	EA	\$11.00	\$550.00
687.102	Cable Markers	10.00	CEA	\$208.00	\$2,080.00
688.171	TVSS: Tank Sump Leak Detection Circuit	5.00	EA	\$101.00	\$505.00
688.172	TVSS: Dispenser Sump Leak Detection Circuit	14.00	EA	\$90.00	\$1,260.00
688.173	TVSS: Tank Interstice Monitor Leak Detection Circuit	5.00	EA	\$98.00	\$490.00
688.174	TVSS: Submersible Pump Motor Feeder	5.00	EA	\$101.00	\$505.00
688.175	TVSS: Dispenser Power Circuit	28.00	EA	\$87.00	\$2,436.00
688.176	TVSS: Dispenser LV Control Circuit	68.00	EA	\$77.00	\$5,236.00
688.177	TVSS: E-Stop Circuit	3.00	EA	\$104.00	\$312.00
688.178	TVSS: Leak Detection Panel (AC)	1.00	EA	\$143.00	\$143.00
688.179	TVSS: Intercom Circuit (AC)	1.00	EA	\$143.00	\$143.00
688.18	TVSS: Intercom Circuit Low Voltage	9.00	EA	\$74.00	\$666.00
688.181	TVSS: Fire Alarm Panel (AC)	1.00	EA	\$143.00	\$143.00
688.182	TVSS: Fire Alarm System Low Voltage	4.00	EA	\$96.00	\$384.00
688.183	TVSS: Fuel System Power Panel (FEP)	1.00	EA	\$1,441.00	\$1,441.00
688.184	TVSS: Kiosk Telephone Circuit Low Voltage	1.00	EA	\$121.00	\$121.00
688.185	TVSS: Canopy Lighting Circuit	4.00	EA	\$139.00	\$556.00
688.186	TVSS: Leak Detection Monitoring Circuits - Traps	4.00	EA	\$91.00	\$364.00
688.187	TVSS: Panel SSP (Gas Station)	1.00	EA	\$1,441.00	\$1,441.00
688.188	TVSS: Panel KPP (Kiosk)	1.00	EA	\$1,441.00	\$1,441.00
688.189	TVSS: ATG Low Voltage Circuits	5.00	EA	\$88.00	\$440.00
800.01	Travel Plaza Building	1.00	LS	\$4,340,000.00	\$4,340,000.00
800.02	Service Station Building	1.00	LS	\$524,000.00	\$524,000.00

Langford & Low Total Bid \$7,694,955.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Ganneston Construction
Augusta, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0	This Line is Blank	0.00	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00
201.11	Clearing	1.10	AC	\$7,000.00	\$7,700.00
202.086	Removing Building - No. 086	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
202.35	Removing Existing Sign and Foundations	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
203.20	Common Excavation	15,920.00	CY	\$8.00	\$127,360.00
203.21	Rock Excavation	850.00	CY	\$40.00	\$34,000.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	1.00	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	100.00	Ton	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	200.00	CY	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
206.061	Structural Earth Excavation - Drainage & Minor Structures Below Grade	100.00	CY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	4,205.00	CY	\$14.00	\$58,870.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	18,631.00	CY	\$12.00	\$223,572.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	2,700.00	Ton	\$64.00	\$172,800.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals)	83.00	TON	\$100.00	\$8,300.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	740.00	TON	\$67.00	\$49,580.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	1,000.00	GAL	\$16.00	\$16,000.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	1,194.00	LF	\$4.00	\$4,776.00
502.701	Concrete Gas Island and Pad	100.00	CY	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
502.702	Concrete Diesel Island and Pad	165.00	CY	\$300.00	\$49,500.00
502.703	Concrete Fuel Tank Pad	80.00	CY	\$300.00	\$24,000.00
502.704	Concrete Loading Dock Pad	41.00	CY	\$250.00	\$10,250.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	23,940.00	LB	\$0.55	\$13,167.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	23,940.00	LB	\$0.65	\$15,561.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	3,910.00	SY	\$4.00	\$15,640.00
603.0503	3 Inch PVC Pipe	54.00	LF	\$15.00	\$810.00
603.0504	4 Inch PVC Pipe	360.00	LF	\$16.00	\$5,760.00
603.0506	6 Inch PVC Pipe	1,030.00	LF	\$20.00	\$20,600.00
603.0508	8 Inch PVC Pipe	25.00	LF	\$22.00	\$550.00
603.051	10 Inch PVC Pipe	25.00	LF	\$24.00	\$600.00
603.155	12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	1,150.00	LF	\$35.00	\$40,250.00
603.165	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	560.00	LF	\$42.00	\$23,520.00
604.071	Catch Basin Type A1	8.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	4.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
604.093	60" Catch Basin Type B1	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
604.15	Manhole	9.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
604.244	Catch Basin Type F4	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
604.246	Catch Basin Type F5	2.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
604.25	Catch Basin Type A5	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
604.30	Oil-water Separator	1.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
605.30	4 Inch Foundation Drain	1,000.00	LF	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
605.31	4 Inch Foundation Drain Cleanout	72.00	VF	\$12.00	\$864.00
605.32	4 Inch PVC Cleanout	6.00	VF	\$20.00	\$120.00
605.33	6 Inch PVC Cleanout	24.00	VF	\$20.00	\$480.00
606.35	Delineator Post	18.00	EA	\$45.00	\$810.00
607.09	Woven Wire Fence - Metal Posts	800.00	LF	\$4.00	\$3,200.00
607.163	Chain Link Fence - 4 Ft. - PVC Coated	122.00	LF	\$20.00	\$2,440.00
607.173	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft. - PVC Coated	28.00	LF	\$34.00	\$952.00
607.2324	Chain Link Fence Gate - 6'X10' - PVC Coated	1.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
607.321	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Post - 6 Ft.	2.00	EA	\$330.00	\$660.00
607.322	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Post - 4 Ft.	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	4.00	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Ganneston Construction
Augusta, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
607.331	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Post - 6 Ft.	4.00	EA	\$380.00	\$1,520.00
607.44	Safety Fence	700.00	LF	\$4.00	\$2,800.00
608.08	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	1,359.00	SY	\$60.00	\$81,540.00
608.18	Concrete Generator Pad	38.00	SY	\$80.00	\$3,040.00
608.19	Concrete Utility Pads	55.00	SY	\$65.00	\$3,575.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1	2,164.00	LF	\$28.00	\$60,592.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	516.00	LF	\$36.50	\$18,834.00
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 Ft.	12.00	EA	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
609.237	Terminal Curb Type I - 7 Ft.	18.00	EA	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
609.2371	Terminal Curb Type I - 7 Ft. - Circular	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
609.45	Vertical Fuel Curb - Type I	153.00	LF	\$36.00	\$5,508.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	10.00	CY	\$25.00	\$250.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	20.00	CY	\$25.00	\$500.00
610.182	Permanent Stone Check Dam	20.00	CY	\$25.00	\$500.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	1,000.00	SY	\$2.25	\$2,250.00
615.0701	Loam - Plan Quantity	2,000.00	CY	\$17.00	\$34,000.00
618.1301	Seeding Method Number 1, Plan Quantity	105.00	UNIT	\$30.00	\$3,150.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	30.00	UNIT	\$20.00	\$600.00
618.15	Temporary Seeding	100.00	LB	\$2.00	\$200.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	30.00	UNIT	\$15.00	\$450.00
619.70	Steel Edging for Plant Beds	250.00	LF	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
621.101	Pinus resinosa (Red Pine) 6' - 7' HT. B&B	6.00	EA	\$110.00	\$660.00
621.201	Acer rubrum (Red Maple) 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B&B	6.00	EA	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
621.202	Acer saccharum (Sugar Maple) 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B&B	9.00	EA	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
621.203	Fraxinus pensylvanica (Green Ash) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	7.00	EA	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
621.204	Gleditsia triacanthos 'Inermis' (Thornless Honey Locust) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	14.00	EA	\$310.00	\$4,340.00
621.205	Larix laricina (Larch) 5' -6' HT. B&B	2.00	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00
621.206	Nyssa sylvatica (Black Gum) 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B&B	3.00	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00
621.207	Quercus Rubra (Northern Red Oak) 2-1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	10.00	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
621.208	Tilia americana (American Linden) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	2.00	EA	\$275.00	\$550.00
621.301	Cornus kousa (Kousa Dogwood) 2" - 2 1/2" CAL., B&B	1.00	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00
621.401	Amelanchier canadensis (Shadblow Serviceberry) 7' - 8' HT. B&B	1.00	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00
621.402	Clethra alnifolia 'Hummingbird' (Summersweet) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	5.00	EA	\$40.00	\$200.00
621.403	Fothergilla gardenii (Dwarf Fothergilla) 15" - 18" HT. #2 POT	6.00	EA	\$25.00	\$150.00
621.404	Potentilla fruticosa (Bush Cinqufoil) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. #3 POT	23.00	EA	\$25.00	\$575.00
621.405	Rhododendron arborescens (Sweet Azalea) 2 1/2' - 3' HT. #5 POT	5.00	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00
621.406	R. 'Lemon Drop' (Weston's Lemon Drop Azalea) 2 1/2' - 3' HT. #7 POT	6.00	EA	\$40.00	\$240.00
621.407	Viburnum acerifolium (Maple Leaf Viburnum) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	8.00	EA	\$40.00	\$320.00
621.408	Viburnum trilobum (American Cranberrybush V.) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	2.00	EA	\$40.00	\$80.00
621.501	Ilex glabra 'Shamrock' (Shamrock Inkberry) 18" - 24" HT. #2 POT	28.00	EA	\$40.00	\$1,120.00
621.502	Ledum groenlandicum (Labrador Tea) 12" - 15" HT. #1 POT	20.00	EA	\$40.00	\$800.00
621.503	Rhododendron catawbiense 'Boursault' (Boursault Rhododendron) 4' - 5' HT. B&B	7.00	EA	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
621.504	Rhododendron 'Bixby' (Bixby Azalea) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. #3 POT	21.00	EA	\$30.00	\$630.00
621.505	R. 'Purple Gem' (Purple Gem Rhododendron) 15" - 18" HT. #2 POT	15.00	EA	\$30.00	\$450.00
621.506	Rhododendron 'PJM' (PJM Rhododendron) 4' - 5' HT. B&B	12.00	EA	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
621.507	Rhododendron 'Stewartstonian' (Stewartstonian Azalea) 3' - 4' HT.	7.00	EA	\$70.00	\$490.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Ganneston Construction
Augusta, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
621.601	Taxus x media 'Densiformis' (Dense Spreading Yew) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. B&B	11.00	EA	\$50.00	\$550.00
621.602	Thuja occidentalis 'Emerald Green' (Emerald Green Arborvitae) 5' - 6' HT. B&B	10.00	EA	\$60.00	\$600.00
621.603	Thuja occidentalis 'Techney' (Techney Arborvitae) 6' - 7' HT. B&B	40.00	EA	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
621.701	Cornus canadensis (Bunchberry) #1 POT	2,710.00	EA	\$12.00	\$32,520.00
621.702	Cotoneaster dammeri 'Lowfast' (Bearberry Cotoneaster) 2 GAL.	103.00	EA	\$18.00	\$1,854.00
621.703	Euonymus fortunei 'Coloratus' (Purple-leaf Wintercreeper) FLAT	2,480.00	EA	\$1.00	\$2,480.00
621.704	Gaultheria procumbens (Creeping Wintergreen) 4" POT	475.00	EA	\$3.00	\$1,425.00
621.705	Hedera helix 'Baltica' (English Ivy) 4" POT	132.00	EA	\$3.00	\$396.00
621.706	J. horizontalis 'Wiltonii' (Blue Rug Juniper) 15" - 18" SPR. 2 GAL.	141.00	EA	\$25.00	\$3,525.00
621.707	Microbiota decussata (Siberian Carpet Cypress) 9" - 12" SPR. #1 POT	200.00	EA	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
621.80	Establishment Period	1.00	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	4.00	EA	\$693.00	\$2,772.00
626.112	Precast Junction Box	47.00	EA	\$365.00	\$17,155.00
626.2201	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40 PVC	5,060.00	LF	\$5.75	\$29,095.00
626.2202	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	1,500.00	LF	\$6.50	\$9,750.00
626.2203	3 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40	368.00	LF	\$7.00	\$2,576.00
626.225	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40	730.00	LF	\$7.50	\$5,475.00
626.226	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80	590.00	LF	\$8.50	\$5,015.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	80.00	MH	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$35.00	\$700.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$35.00	\$700.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	40.00	HR	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
631.172	Truck - large (including operator)	40.00	HR	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
631.221	Small Front End Loader (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operators)	20.00	HR	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
631.36	Foreman	60.00	HR	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
633.01	Utility Trench	270.00	LF	\$20.00	\$5,400.00
633.21	Propane Tank Supports	2.00	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00
633.31	Propane Tank Pad	14.00	SY	\$50.00	\$700.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	149.00	CLF	\$72.00	\$10,728.00
634.2161	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	48.00	CLF	\$37.50	\$1,800.00
634.2251	Light Standard, Type AA	6.00	EA	\$3,876.00	\$23,256.00
634.2252	Light Standard, Type BB	13.00	EA	\$4,474.00	\$58,162.00
634.2253	Light Standard, Type CC	3.00	EA	\$3,735.00	\$11,205.00
634.2254	Light Standard, Type DD	6.00	EA	\$3,874.00	\$23,244.00
635.2255	Flood Light, Type EE	2.00	EA	\$921.00	\$1,842.00
645.501	Remove and Reset Existing Signs - Location 1	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
645.502	Remove and Reset Existing Signs - Location 2	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
648.01	Flagpole	1.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
652.33	Drum	25.00	EA	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
652.35	Construction Signs	230.00	SF	\$18.00	\$4,140.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	1,000.00	EA	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	1,000.00	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$239,860.50	\$239,860.50
668.01	2'8" Steel Bumper	9.00	EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
668.02	7'-8" Steel Bumper	2.00	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Ganneston Construction
Augusta, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
669.01	Bollard	8.00	EA	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
670.04	4-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	280.00	LF	\$27.00	\$7,560.00
670.041	4-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer, Force Main	80.00	LF	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
670.06	6-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	190.00	LF	\$35.00	\$6,650.00
670.08	8-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	310.00	LF	\$35.00	\$10,850.00
670.11	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	4.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
670.15	10,000 Gallon Grease Interceptor	1.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
670.21	4-Inch Cleanout	4.00	VF	\$20.00	\$80.00
670.22	Drop Connection	5.00	VF	\$20.00	\$100.00
671.01	Sewage Lift Station and Valve Chamber	1.00	LS	\$90,700.00	\$90,700.00
672.02	2-Inch PE Water Pipe	216.00	LF	\$15.00	\$3,240.00
672.04	4-Inch DI Water Pipe	16.00	LF	\$25.00	\$400.00
672.041	4-Inch Water Pipe - Option	370.00	LF	\$25.00	\$9,250.00
672.06	6-Inch DI Water Pipe	116.00	LF	\$25.00	\$2,900.00
672.08	8-Inch DI Water Pipe	48.00	LF	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
672.081	8-Inch Water Pipe - Option	800.00	LF	\$30.00	\$24,000.00
672.101	10-Inch Water Pipe- Option	410.00	LF	\$35.00	\$14,350.00
672.11	18-Inch HDPE Sleeve	242.00	LF	\$55.00	\$13,310.00
672.2002	2-Inch Curb Stop	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
672.2004	4-Inch Gate Valve	2.00	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
672.2006	6-Inch Gate Valve	4.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
672.2008	8-Inch Gate Valve	3.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
672.201	10-Inch Gate Valve	2.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
672.2015	Hydrant	2.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
672.40	DIP Fittings	2,800.00	LB	\$5.00	\$14,000.00
672.50	Thrust Blocks	5.00	CY	\$150.00	\$750.00
672.60	Trench Insulation	1,050.00	SF	\$1.25	\$1,312.50
672.80	Water Treatment Equipment	1.00	LS	\$18,260.00	\$18,260.00
675.02	2-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	1,160.00	LF	\$5.75	\$6,670.00
675.021	2-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	2,040.00	LF	\$2.75	\$5,610.00
675.04	4-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	2,660.00	LF	\$7.50	\$19,950.00
675.041	4-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	2,800.00	LF	\$3.25	\$9,100.00
675.042	4-Inch RGS Conduit Sweep	12.00	EA	\$92.00	\$1,104.00
675.05	5-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	100.00	LF	\$8.50	\$850.00
675.051	5-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	890.00	LF	\$4.50	\$4,005.00
675.052	5-Inch RGS Conduit Sweep	4.00	EA	\$209.00	\$836.00
675.09	Cement Concrete Duct Bank	85.00	CY	\$152.00	\$12,920.00
675.10	Handhole	4.00	EA	\$2,120.00	\$8,480.00
675.11	Handhole, Heavy-Duty	3.00	EA	\$2,291.00	\$6,873.00
675.15	Electrical Manhole	1.00	EA	\$2,652.00	\$2,652.00
675.2	Transformer Pad	1.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
675.21	Utility Pole Service Drop - Gas Station	1.00	LS	\$1,877.00	\$1,877.00
675.22	Utility Pole Service Drop - Travel Plaza	1.00	LS	\$2,632.00	\$2,632.00
677.01	Back-Up Generator (500 KW)	1.00	LS	\$131,173.00	\$131,173.00
681.071	Single Compartment Tank and Appurtenances	3.00	EA	\$54,000.00	\$162,000.00
681.072	Multi-Compartment Tank and Appurtenances	1.00	EA	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
681.081	Fuel Piping (Coaxial)	3,500.00	LF	\$25.00	\$87,500.00
681.082	Vapor Recovery/Vent Piping	1,000.00	LF	\$18.00	\$18,000.00
681.083	Flex Connector	31.00	EA	\$225.00	\$6,975.00
681.084	Isolation Valve	40.00	EA	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
681.085	Emergency Shut-off Valve	30.00	EA	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
681.086	Dispenser Sumps	14.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00
681.091	Gasoline Pump	3.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
681.092	Diesel Pump	3.00	EA	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Ganneston Construction
Augusta, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
683.091	Conduit Rigid Steel, 3/4"	2,898.00	LF	\$4.50	\$13,041.00
683.092	Conduit Rigid Steel, 1"	2,355.00	LF	\$6.00	\$14,130.00
683.093	Conduit Rigid Steel, 1-1/2"	230.00	LF	\$8.50	\$1,955.00
683.094	Conduit Rigid Steel, 3"	80.00	LF	\$17.00	\$1,360.00
683.095	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 3/4"	560.00	LF	\$6.75	\$3,780.00
683.096	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 1"	440.00	LF	\$8.00	\$3,520.00
683.097	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 1-1/2"	40.00	LF	\$12.50	\$500.00
683.098	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 3"	20.00	LF	\$24.00	\$480.00
683.10	Unistrut, 1-5/8" x 1-1/2"	1,340.00	LF	\$4.00	\$5,360.00
684.171	Cable, #18 Single Twisted Pair, Belden 88761	61.00	CLF	\$93.00	\$5,673.00
684.172	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #12	144.00	CLF	\$28.50	\$4,104.00
684.173	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #10	13.00	CLF	\$38.00	\$494.00
684.174	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #6	2.00	CLF	\$79.00	\$158.00
684.175	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #4	8.00	CLF	\$106.50	\$852.00
685.101	E-Stops	2.00	EA	\$295.00	\$590.00
685.102	Intercom System Controller and Master Station	2.00	EA	\$1,985.00	\$3,970.00
685.103	Submersible Pump Controller (FE PETRO magVFC)	6.00	EA	\$991.00	\$5,946.00
685.104	Relay Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$764.00	\$764.00
685.105	Dispenser Site Controller/POS System/Data Dist. Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$3,583.00	\$3,583.00
685.106	Dispenser Connections - XP Fittings - Programming	14.00	EA	\$487.00	\$6,818.00
685.107	Programming Site Controller/Data Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$868.00	\$868.00
686.091	5/8' x 10' Copper Grounding Rod	30.00	EA	\$48.00	\$1,440.00
687.101	Nameplates	50.00	EA	\$11.00	\$550.00
687.102	Cable Markers	10.00	CEA	\$208.00	\$2,080.00
688.171	TVSS: Tank Sump Leak Detection Circuit	5.00	EA	\$101.00	\$505.00
688.172	TVSS: Dispenser Sump Leak Detection Circuit	14.00	EA	\$90.00	\$1,260.00
688.173	TVSS: Tank Interstice Monitor Leak Detection Circuit	5.00	EA	\$98.00	\$490.00
688.174	TVSS: Submersible Pump Motor Feeder	5.00	EA	\$101.00	\$505.00
688.175	TVSS: Dispenser Power Circuit	28.00	EA	\$87.00	\$2,436.00
688.176	TVSS: Dispenser LV Control Circuit	68.00	EA	\$77.00	\$5,236.00
688.177	TVSS: E-Stop Circuit	3.00	EA	\$104.00	\$312.00
688.178	TVSS: Leak Detection Panel (AC)	1.00	EA	\$143.00	\$143.00
688.179	TVSS: Intercom Circuit (AC)	1.00	EA	\$143.00	\$143.00
688.18	TVSS: Intercom Circuit Low Voltage	9.00	EA	\$74.00	\$666.00
688.181	TVSS: Fire Alarm Panel (AC)	1.00	EA	\$143.00	\$143.00
688.182	TVSS: Fire Alarm System Low Voltage	4.00	EA	\$96.00	\$384.00
688.183	TVSS: Fuel System Power Panel (FEP)	1.00	EA	\$1,441.00	\$1,441.00
688.184	TVSS: Kiosk Telephone Circuit Low Voltage	1.00	EA	\$121.00	\$121.00
688.185	TVSS: Canopy Lighting Circuit	4.00	EA	\$139.00	\$556.00
688.186	TVSS: Leak Detection Monitoring Circuits - Traps	4.00	EA	\$91.00	\$364.00
688.187	TVSS: Panel SSP (Gas Station)	1.00	EA	\$1,441.00	\$1,441.00
688.188	TVSS: Panel KPP (Kiosk)	1.00	EA	\$1,441.00	\$1,441.00
688.189	TVSS: ATG Low Voltage Circuits	5.00	EA	\$88.00	\$440.00
800.01	Travel Plaza Building	1.00	LS	\$4,539,403.00	\$4,539,403.00
800.02	Service Station Building	1.00	LS	\$464,161.00	\$464,161.00

Ganneston Construction Total Bid \$7,845,979.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Davis & Hanscom, Inc
Steep Falls, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0	This Line is Blank	0.00	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00
201.11	Clearing	1.10	AC	\$7,000.00	\$7,700.00
202.086	Removing Building - No. 086	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
202.35	Removing Existing Sign and Foundations	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
203.20	Common Excavation	15,920.00	CY	\$8.00	\$127,360.00
203.21	Rock Excavation	850.00	CY	\$40.00	\$34,000.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	1.00	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	100.00	Ton	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	200.00	CY	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
206.061	Structural Earth Excavation - Drainage & Minor Structures Below Grade	100.00	CY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	4,205.00	CY	\$14.00	\$58,870.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	18,631.00	CY	\$12.00	\$223,572.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	2,700.00	Ton	\$64.00	\$172,800.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals)	83.00	TON	\$100.00	\$8,300.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	740.00	TON	\$67.00	\$49,580.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	1,000.00	GAL	\$16.00	\$16,000.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	1,194.00	LF	\$4.00	\$4,776.00
502.701	Concrete Gas Island and Pad	100.00	CY	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
502.702	Concrete Diesel Island and Pad	165.00	CY	\$300.00	\$49,500.00
502.703	Concrete Fuel Tank Pad	80.00	CY	\$300.00	\$24,000.00
502.704	Concrete Loading Dock Pad	41.00	CY	\$250.00	\$10,250.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	23,940.00	LB	\$0.55	\$13,167.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	23,940.00	LB	\$0.65	\$15,561.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	3,910.00	SY	\$4.00	\$15,640.00
603.0503	3 Inch PVC Pipe	54.00	LF	\$15.00	\$810.00
603.0504	4 Inch PVC Pipe	360.00	LF	\$16.00	\$5,760.00
603.0506	6 Inch PVC Pipe	1,030.00	LF	\$20.00	\$20,600.00
603.0508	8 Inch PVC Pipe	25.00	LF	\$22.00	\$550.00
603.051	10 Inch PVC Pipe	25.00	LF	\$24.00	\$600.00
603.155	12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	1,150.00	LF	\$35.00	\$40,250.00
603.165	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	560.00	LF	\$42.00	\$23,520.00
604.071	Catch Basin Type A1	8.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	4.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
604.093	60" Catch Basin Type B1	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
604.15	Manhole	9.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
604.244	Catch Basin Type F4	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
604.246	Catch Basin Type F5	2.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
604.25	Catch Basin Type A5	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
604.30	Oil-water Separator	1.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
605.30	4 Inch Foundation Drain	1,000.00	LF	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
605.31	4 Inch Foundation Drain Cleanout	72.00	VF	\$12.00	\$864.00
605.32	4 Inch PVC Cleanout	6.00	VF	\$20.00	\$120.00
605.33	6 Inch PVC Cleanout	24.00	VF	\$20.00	\$480.00
606.35	Delineator Post	18.00	EA	\$45.00	\$810.00
607.09	Woven Wire Fence - Metal Posts	800.00	LF	\$4.00	\$3,200.00
607.163	Chain Link Fence - 4 Ft. - PVC Coated	122.00	LF	\$20.00	\$2,440.00
607.173	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft. - PVC Coated	28.00	LF	\$34.00	\$952.00
607.2324	Chain Link Fence Gate - 6'X10' - PVC Coated	1.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
607.321	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Post - 6 Ft.	2.00	EA	\$330.00	\$660.00
607.322	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Post - 4 Ft.	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	4.00	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Davis & Hanscom, Inc
Steep Falls, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
607.331	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Post - 6 Ft.	4.00	EA	\$380.00	\$1,520.00
607.44	Safety Fence	700.00	LF	\$4.00	\$2,800.00
608.08	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	1,359.00	SY	\$60.00	\$81,540.00
608.18	Concrete Generator Pad	38.00	SY	\$80.00	\$3,040.00
608.19	Concrete Utility Pads	55.00	SY	\$65.00	\$3,575.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1	2,164.00	LF	\$28.00	\$60,592.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	516.00	LF	\$36.50	\$18,834.00
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 Ft.	12.00	EA	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
609.237	Terminal Curb Type I - 7 Ft.	18.00	EA	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
609.2371	Terminal Curb Type I - 7 Ft. - Circular	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
609.45	Vertical Fuel Curb - Type I	153.00	LF	\$36.00	\$5,508.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	10.00	CY	\$25.00	\$250.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	20.00	CY	\$25.00	\$500.00
610.182	Permanent Stone Check Dam	20.00	CY	\$25.00	\$500.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	1,000.00	SY	\$2.25	\$2,250.00
615.0701	Loam - Plan Quantity	2,000.00	CY	\$17.00	\$34,000.00
618.1301	Seeding Method Number 1, Plan Quantity	105.00	UNIT	\$30.00	\$3,150.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	30.00	UNIT	\$20.00	\$600.00
618.15	Temporary Seeding	100.00	LB	\$2.00	\$200.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	30.00	UNIT	\$15.00	\$450.00
619.70	Steel Edging for Plant Beds	250.00	LF	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
621.101	Pinus resinosa (Red Pine) 6' - 7' HT. B&B	6.00	EA	\$110.00	\$660.00
621.201	Acer rubrum (Red Maple) 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B&B	6.00	EA	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
621.202	Acer saccharum (Sugar Maple) 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B&B	9.00	EA	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
621.203	Fraxinus pensylvanica (Green Ash) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	7.00	EA	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
621.204	Gleditsia triacanthos 'Inermis' (Thornless Honey Locust) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	14.00	EA	\$310.00	\$4,340.00
621.205	Larix laricina (Larch) 5' -6' HT. B&B	2.00	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00
621.206	Nyssa sylvatica (Black Gum) 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B&B	3.00	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00
621.207	Quercus Rubra (Northern Red Oak) 2-1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	10.00	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
621.208	Tilia americana (American Linden) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	2.00	EA	\$275.00	\$550.00
621.301	Cornus kousa (Kousa Dogwood) 2" - 2 1/2" CAL., B&B	1.00	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00
621.401	Amelanchier canadensis (Shadblow Serviceberry) 7' - 8' HT. B&B	1.00	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00
621.402	Clethra alnifolia 'Hummingbird' (Summersweet) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	5.00	EA	\$40.00	\$200.00
621.403	Fothergilla gardenii (Dwarf Fothergilla) 15" - 18" HT. #2 POT	6.00	EA	\$25.00	\$150.00
621.404	Potentilla fruticosa (Bush Cinqufoil) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. #3 POT	23.00	EA	\$25.00	\$575.00
621.405	Rhododendron arborescens (Sweet Azalea) 2 1/2' - 3' HT. #5 POT	5.00	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00
621.406	R. 'Lemon Drop' (Weston's Lemon Drop Azalea) 2 1/2' - 3' HT. #7 POT	6.00	EA	\$40.00	\$240.00
621.407	Viburnum acerifolium (Maple Leaf Viburnum) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	8.00	EA	\$40.00	\$320.00
621.408	Viburnum trilobum (American Cranberrybush V.) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	2.00	EA	\$40.00	\$80.00
621.501	Ilex glabra 'Shamrock' (Shamrock Inkberry) 18" - 24" HT. #2 POT	28.00	EA	\$40.00	\$1,120.00
621.502	Ledum groenlandicum (Labrador Tea) 12" - 15" HT. #1 POT	20.00	EA	\$40.00	\$800.00
621.503	Rhododendron catawbiense 'Boursault' (Boursault Rhododendron) 4' - 5' HT. B&B	7.00	EA	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
621.504	Rhododendron 'Bixby' (Bixby Azalea) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. #3 POT	21.00	EA	\$30.00	\$630.00
621.505	R. 'Purple Gem' (Purple Gem Rhododendron) 15" - 18" HT. #2 POT	15.00	EA	\$30.00	\$450.00
621.506	Rhododendron 'PJM' (PJM Rhododendron) 4' - 5' HT. B&B	12.00	EA	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
621.507	Rhododendron 'Stewartstonian' (Stewartstonian Azalea) 3' - 4' HT.	7.00	EA	\$70.00	\$490.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Davis & Hanscom, Inc
Steep Falls, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
621.601	Taxus x media 'Densiformis' (Dense Spreading Yew) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. B&B	11.00	EA	\$50.00	\$550.00
621.602	Thuja occidentalis 'Emerald Green' (Emerald Green Arborvitae) 5' - 6' HT. B&B	10.00	EA	\$60.00	\$600.00
621.603	Thuja occidentalis 'Techney' (Techney Arborvitae) 6' - 7' HT. B&B	40.00	EA	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
621.701	Cornus canadensis (Bunchberry) #1 POT	2,710.00	EA	\$12.00	\$32,520.00
621.702	Cotoneaster dammeri 'Lowfast' (Bearberry Cotoneaster) 2 GAL.	103.00	EA	\$18.00	\$1,854.00
621.703	Euonymus fortunei 'Coloratus' (Purple-leaf Wintercreeper) FLAT	2,480.00	EA	\$1.00	\$2,480.00
621.704	Gaultheria procumbens (Creeping Wintergreen) 4" POT	475.00	EA	\$3.00	\$1,425.00
621.705	Hedera helix 'Baltica' (English Ivy) 4" POT	132.00	EA	\$3.00	\$396.00
621.706	J. horizontalis 'Wiltonii' (Blue Rug Juniper) 15" - 18" SPR. 2 GAL.	141.00	EA	\$25.00	\$3,525.00
621.707	Microbiota decussata (Siberian Carpet Cypress) 9" - 12" SPR. #1 POT	200.00	EA	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
621.80	Establishment Period	1.00	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	4.00	EA	\$693.00	\$2,772.00
626.112	Precast Junction Box	47.00	EA	\$365.00	\$17,155.00
626.2201	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40 PVC	5,060.00	LF	\$5.75	\$29,095.00
626.2202	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	1,500.00	LF	\$6.50	\$9,750.00
626.2203	3 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40	368.00	LF	\$7.00	\$2,576.00
626.225	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40	730.00	LF	\$7.50	\$5,475.00
626.226	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80	590.00	LF	\$8.50	\$5,015.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	80.00	MH	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$45.00	\$900.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	40.00	HR	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
631.172	Truck - large (including operator)	40.00	HR	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
631.221	Small Front End Loader (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operators)	20.00	HR	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
631.36	Foreman	60.00	HR	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
633.01	Utility Trench	270.00	LF	\$20.00	\$5,400.00
633.21	Propane Tank Supports	2.00	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00
633.31	Propane Tank Pad	14.00	SY	\$50.00	\$700.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	149.00	CLF	\$72.00	\$10,728.00
634.2161	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	48.00	CLF	\$37.50	\$1,800.00
634.2251	Light Standard, Type AA	6.00	EA	\$3,876.00	\$23,256.00
634.2252	Light Standard, Type BB	13.00	EA	\$4,474.00	\$58,162.00
634.2253	Light Standard, Type CC	3.00	EA	\$3,735.00	\$11,205.00
634.2254	Light Standard, Type DD	6.00	EA	\$3,874.00	\$23,244.00
635.2255	Flood Light, Type EE	2.00	EA	\$921.00	\$1,842.00
645.501	Remove and Reset Existing Signs - Location 1	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
645.502	Remove and Reset Existing Signs - Location 2	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
648.01	Flagpole	1.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
652.33	Drum	25.00	EA	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
652.35	Construction Signs	230.00	SF	\$18.00	\$4,140.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	1,000.00	EA	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	1,000.00	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$168,645.50	\$168,645.50
668.01	2'8" Steel Bumper	9.00	EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
668.02	7'-8" Steel Bumper	2.00	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Davis & Hanscom, Inc
Steep Falls, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
669.01	Bollard	8.00	EA	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
670.04	4-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	280.00	LF	\$27.00	\$7,560.00
670.041	4-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer, Force Main	80.00	LF	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
670.06	6-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	190.00	LF	\$35.00	\$6,650.00
670.08	8-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	310.00	LF	\$35.00	\$10,850.00
670.11	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	4.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
670.15	10,000 Gallon Grease Interceptor	1.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
670.21	4-Inch Cleanout	4.00	VF	\$20.00	\$80.00
670.22	Drop Connection	5.00	VF	\$20.00	\$100.00
671.01	Sewage Lift Station and Valve Chamber	1.00	LS	\$90,700.00	\$90,700.00
672.02	2-Inch PE Water Pipe	216.00	LF	\$15.00	\$3,240.00
672.04	4-Inch DI Water Pipe	16.00	LF	\$25.00	\$400.00
672.041	4-Inch Water Pipe - Option	370.00	LF	\$25.00	\$9,250.00
672.06	6-Inch DI Water Pipe	116.00	LF	\$25.00	\$2,900.00
672.08	8-Inch DI Water Pipe	48.00	LF	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
672.081	8-Inch Water Pipe - Option	800.00	LF	\$30.00	\$24,000.00
672.101	10-Inch Water Pipe- Option	410.00	LF	\$35.00	\$14,350.00
672.11	18-Inch HDPE Sleeve	242.00	LF	\$55.00	\$13,310.00
672.2002	2-Inch Curb Stop	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
672.2004	4-Inch Gate Valve	2.00	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
672.2006	6-Inch Gate Valve	4.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
672.2008	8-Inch Gate Valve	3.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
672.201	10-Inch Gate Valve	2.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
672.2015	Hydrant	2.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
672.40	DIP Fittings	2,800.00	LB	\$5.00	\$14,000.00
672.50	Thrust Blocks	5.00	CY	\$150.00	\$750.00
672.60	Trench Insulation	1,050.00	SF	\$1.25	\$1,312.50
672.80	Water Treatment Equipment	1.00	LS	\$18,260.00	\$18,260.00
675.02	2-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	1,160.00	LF	\$5.75	\$6,670.00
675.021	2-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	2,040.00	LF	\$2.75	\$5,610.00
675.04	4-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	2,660.00	LF	\$7.50	\$19,950.00
675.041	4-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	2,800.00	LF	\$3.25	\$9,100.00
675.042	4-Inch RGS Conduit Sweep	12.00	EA	\$92.00	\$1,104.00
675.05	5-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	100.00	LF	\$8.50	\$850.00
675.051	5-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	890.00	LF	\$4.50	\$4,005.00
675.052	5-Inch RGS Conduit Sweep	4.00	EA	\$209.00	\$836.00
675.09	Cement Concrete Duct Bank	85.00	CY	\$152.00	\$12,920.00
675.10	Handhole	4.00	EA	\$2,120.00	\$8,480.00
675.11	Handhole, Heavy-Duty	3.00	EA	\$2,291.00	\$6,873.00
675.15	Electrical Manhole	1.00	EA	\$2,652.00	\$2,652.00
675.2	Transformer Pad	1.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
675.21	Utility Pole Service Drop - Gas Station	1.00	LS	\$1,877.00	\$1,877.00
675.22	Utility Pole Service Drop - Travel Plaza	1.00	LS	\$2,632.00	\$2,632.00
677.01	Back-Up Generator (500 KW)	1.00	LS	\$131,173.00	\$131,173.00
681.071	Single Compartment Tank and Appurtenances	3.00	EA	\$54,000.00	\$162,000.00
681.072	Multi-Compartment Tank and Appurtenances	1.00	EA	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
681.081	Fuel Piping (Coaxial)	3,500.00	LF	\$25.00	\$87,500.00
681.082	Vapor Recovery/Vent Piping	1,000.00	LF	\$18.00	\$18,000.00
681.083	Flex Connector	31.00	EA	\$225.00	\$6,975.00
681.084	Isolation Valve	40.00	EA	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
681.085	Emergency Shut-off Valve	30.00	EA	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
681.086	Dispenser Sumps	14.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00
681.091	Gasoline Pump	3.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
681.092	Diesel Pump	3.00	EA	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Davis & Hanscom, Inc
Steep Falls, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
683.091	Conduit Rigid Steel, 3/4"	2,898.00	LF	\$4.50	\$13,041.00
683.092	Conduit Rigid Steel, 1"	2,355.00	LF	\$6.00	\$14,130.00
683.093	Conduit Rigid Steel, 1-1/2"	230.00	LF	\$8.50	\$1,955.00
683.094	Conduit Rigid Steel, 3"	80.00	LF	\$17.00	\$1,360.00
683.095	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 3/4"	560.00	LF	\$6.75	\$3,780.00
683.096	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 1"	440.00	LF	\$8.00	\$3,520.00
683.097	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 1-1/2"	40.00	LF	\$12.50	\$500.00
683.098	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 3"	20.00	LF	\$24.00	\$480.00
683.10	Unistrut, 1-5/8" x 1-1/2"	1,340.00	LF	\$4.00	\$5,360.00
684.171	Cable, #18 Single Twisted Pair, Belden 88761	61.00	CLF	\$93.00	\$5,673.00
684.172	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #12	144.00	CLF	\$28.50	\$4,104.00
684.173	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #10	13.00	CLF	\$38.00	\$494.00
684.174	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #6	2.00	CLF	\$79.00	\$158.00
684.175	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #4	8.00	CLF	\$106.50	\$852.00
685.101	E-Stops	2.00	EA	\$295.00	\$590.00
685.102	Intercom System Controller and Master Station	2.00	EA	\$1,985.00	\$3,970.00
685.103	Submersible Pump Controller (FE PETRO magVFC)	6.00	EA	\$991.00	\$5,946.00
685.104	Relay Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$764.00	\$764.00
685.105	Dispenser Site Controller/POS System/Data Dist. Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$3,583.00	\$3,583.00
685.106	Dispenser Connections - XP Fittings - Programming	14.00	EA	\$487.00	\$6,818.00
685.107	Programming Site Controller/Data Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$868.00	\$868.00
686.091	5/8' x 10' Copper Grounding Rod	30.00	EA	\$48.00	\$1,440.00
687.101	Nameplates	50.00	EA	\$11.00	\$550.00
687.102	Cable Markers	10.00	CEA	\$208.00	\$2,080.00
688.171	TVSS: Tank Sump Leak Detection Circuit	5.00	EA	\$101.00	\$505.00
688.172	TVSS: Dispenser Sump Leak Detection Circuit	14.00	EA	\$90.00	\$1,260.00
688.173	TVSS: Tank Interstice Monitor Leak Detection Circuit	5.00	EA	\$98.00	\$490.00
688.174	TVSS: Submersible Pump Motor Feeder	5.00	EA	\$101.00	\$505.00
688.175	TVSS: Dispenser Power Circuit	28.00	EA	\$87.00	\$2,436.00
688.176	TVSS: Dispenser LV Control Circuit	68.00	EA	\$77.00	\$5,236.00
688.177	TVSS: E-Stop Circuit	3.00	EA	\$104.00	\$312.00
688.178	TVSS: Leak Detection Panel (AC)	1.00	EA	\$143.00	\$143.00
688.179	TVSS: Intercom Circuit (AC)	1.00	EA	\$143.00	\$143.00
688.18	TVSS: Intercom Circuit Low Voltage	9.00	EA	\$74.00	\$666.00
688.181	TVSS: Fire Alarm Panel (AC)	1.00	EA	\$143.00	\$143.00
688.182	TVSS: Fire Alarm System Low Voltage	4.00	EA	\$96.00	\$384.00
688.183	TVSS: Fuel System Power Panel (FEP)	1.00	EA	\$1,441.00	\$1,441.00
688.184	TVSS: Kiosk Telephone Circuit Low Voltage	1.00	EA	\$121.00	\$121.00
688.185	TVSS: Canopy Lighting Circuit	4.00	EA	\$139.00	\$556.00
688.186	TVSS: Leak Detection Monitoring Circuits - Traps	4.00	EA	\$91.00	\$364.00
688.187	TVSS: Panel SSP (Gas Station)	1.00	EA	\$1,441.00	\$1,441.00
688.188	TVSS: Panel KPP (Kiosk)	1.00	EA	\$1,441.00	\$1,441.00
688.189	TVSS: ATG Low Voltage Circuits	5.00	EA	\$88.00	\$440.00
800.01	Travel Plaza Building	1.00	LS	\$3,945,563.00	\$3,945,563.00
800.02	Service Station Building	1.00	LS	\$1,132,139.00	\$1,132,139.00

Davis & Hanscom, Inc Total Bid \$7,851,102.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Blane Casey Building Contractor, Inc.
South China, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0	This Line is Blank	0.00	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00
201.11	Clearing	1.10	AC	\$7,000.00	\$7,700.00
202.086	Removing Building - No. 086	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
202.35	Removing Existing Sign and Foundations	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
203.20	Common Excavation	15,920.00	CY	\$8.00	\$127,360.00
203.21	Rock Excavation	850.00	CY	\$40.00	\$34,000.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	1.00	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	100.00	Ton	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	200.00	CY	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
206.061	Structural Earth Excavation - Drainage & Minor Structures Below Grade	100.00	CY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	4,205.00	CY	\$14.00	\$58,870.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	18,631.00	CY	\$12.00	\$223,572.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	2,700.00	Ton	\$64.00	\$172,800.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals)	83.00	TON	\$100.00	\$8,300.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	740.00	TON	\$67.00	\$49,580.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	1,000.00	GAL	\$16.00	\$16,000.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	1,194.00	LF	\$4.00	\$4,776.00
502.701	Concrete Gas Island and Pad	100.00	CY	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
502.702	Concrete Diesel Island and Pad	165.00	CY	\$300.00	\$49,500.00
502.703	Concrete Fuel Tank Pad	80.00	CY	\$300.00	\$24,000.00
502.704	Concrete Loading Dock Pad	41.00	CY	\$250.00	\$10,250.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	23,940.00	LB	\$0.55	\$13,167.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	23,940.00	LB	\$0.65	\$15,561.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	3,910.00	SY	\$4.00	\$15,640.00
603.0503	3 Inch PVC Pipe	54.00	LF	\$15.00	\$810.00
603.0504	4 Inch PVC Pipe	360.00	LF	\$16.00	\$5,760.00
603.0506	6 Inch PVC Pipe	1,030.00	LF	\$20.00	\$20,600.00
603.0508	8 Inch PVC Pipe	25.00	LF	\$22.00	\$550.00
603.051	10 Inch PVC Pipe	25.00	LF	\$24.00	\$600.00
603.155	12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	1,150.00	LF	\$35.00	\$40,250.00
603.165	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	560.00	LF	\$42.00	\$23,520.00
604.071	Catch Basin Type A1	8.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	4.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
604.093	60" Catch Basin Type B1	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
604.15	Manhole	9.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
604.244	Catch Basin Type F4	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
604.246	Catch Basin Type F5	2.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
604.25	Catch Basin Type A5	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
604.30	Oil-water Separator	1.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
605.30	4 Inch Foundation Drain	1,000.00	LF	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
605.31	4 Inch Foundation Drain Cleanout	72.00	VF	\$12.00	\$864.00
605.32	4 Inch PVC Cleanout	6.00	VF	\$20.00	\$120.00
605.33	6 Inch PVC Cleanout	24.00	VF	\$20.00	\$480.00
606.35	Delineator Post	18.00	EA	\$45.00	\$810.00
607.09	Woven Wire Fence - Metal Posts	800.00	LF	\$4.00	\$3,200.00
607.163	Chain Link Fence - 4 Ft. - PVC Coated	122.00	LF	\$20.00	\$2,440.00
607.173	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft. - PVC Coated	28.00	LF	\$34.00	\$952.00
607.2324	Chain Link Fence Gate - 6'X10' - PVC Coated	1.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
607.321	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Post - 6 Ft.	2.00	EA	\$330.00	\$660.00
607.322	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Post - 4 Ft.	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	4.00	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Blane Casey Building Contractor, Inc.
South China, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
607.331	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Post - 6 Ft.	4.00	EA	\$380.00	\$1,520.00
607.44	Safety Fence	700.00	LF	\$4.00	\$2,800.00
608.08	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	1,359.00	SY	\$60.00	\$81,540.00
608.18	Concrete Generator Pad	38.00	SY	\$80.00	\$3,040.00
608.19	Concrete Utility Pads	55.00	SY	\$65.00	\$3,575.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1	2,164.00	LF	\$28.00	\$60,592.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	516.00	LF	\$36.50	\$18,834.00
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 Ft.	12.00	EA	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
609.237	Terminal Curb Type I - 7 Ft.	18.00	EA	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
609.2371	Terminal Curb Type I - 7 Ft. - Circular	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
609.45	Vertical Fuel Curb - Type I	153.00	LF	\$36.00	\$5,508.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	10.00	CY	\$25.00	\$250.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	20.00	CY	\$25.00	\$500.00
610.182	Permanent Stone Check Dam	20.00	CY	\$25.00	\$500.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	1,000.00	SY	\$2.25	\$2,250.00
615.0701	Loam - Plan Quantity	2,000.00	CY	\$17.00	\$34,000.00
618.1301	Seeding Method Number 1, Plan Quantity	105.00	UNIT	\$30.00	\$3,150.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	30.00	UNIT	\$20.00	\$600.00
618.15	Temporary Seeding	100.00	LB	\$2.00	\$200.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	30.00	UNIT	\$15.00	\$450.00
619.70	Steel Edging for Plant Beds	250.00	LF	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
621.101	Pinus resinosa (Red Pine) 6' - 7' HT. B&B	6.00	EA	\$110.00	\$660.00
621.201	Acer rubrum (Red Maple) 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B&B	6.00	EA	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
621.202	Acer saccharum (Sugar Maple) 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B&B	9.00	EA	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
621.203	Fraxinus pensylvanica (Green Ash) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	7.00	EA	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
621.204	Gleditsia triacanthos 'Inermis' (Thornless Honey Locust) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	14.00	EA	\$310.00	\$4,340.00
621.205	Larix laricina (Larch) 5' -6' HT. B&B	2.00	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00
621.206	Nyssa sylvatica (Black Gum) 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B&B	3.00	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00
621.207	Quercus Rubra (Northern Red Oak) 2-1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	10.00	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
621.208	Tilia americana (American Linden) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	2.00	EA	\$275.00	\$550.00
621.301	Cornus kousa (Kousa Dogwood) 2" - 2 1/2" CAL., B&B	1.00	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00
621.401	Amelanchier canadensis (Shadblow Serviceberry) 7' - 8' HT. B&B	1.00	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00
621.402	Clethra alnifolia 'Hummingbird' (Summersweet) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	5.00	EA	\$40.00	\$200.00
621.403	Fothergilla gardenii (Dwarf Fothergilla) 15" - 18" HT. #2 POT	6.00	EA	\$25.00	\$150.00
621.404	Potentilla fruticosa (Bush Cinqufoil) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. #3 POT	23.00	EA	\$25.00	\$575.00
621.405	Rhododendron arborescens (Sweet Azalea) 2 1/2' - 3' HT. #5 POT	5.00	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00
621.406	R. 'Lemon Drop' (Weston's Lemon Drop Azalea) 2 1/2' - 3' HT. #7 POT	6.00	EA	\$40.00	\$240.00
621.407	Viburnum acerifolium (Maple Leaf Viburnum) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	8.00	EA	\$40.00	\$320.00
621.408	Viburnum trilobum (American Cranberrybush V.) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	2.00	EA	\$40.00	\$80.00
621.501	Ilex glabra 'Shamrock' (Shamrock Inkberry) 18" - 24" HT. #2 POT	28.00	EA	\$40.00	\$1,120.00
621.502	Ledum groenlandicum (Labrador Tea) 12" - 15" HT. #1 POT	20.00	EA	\$40.00	\$800.00
621.503	Rhododendron catawbiense 'Boursault' (Boursault Rhododendron) 4' - 5' HT. B&B	7.00	EA	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
621.504	Rhododendron 'Bixby' (Bixby Azalea) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. #3 POT	21.00	EA	\$30.00	\$630.00
621.505	R. 'Purple Gem' (Purple Gem Rhododendron) 15" - 18" HT. #2 POT	15.00	EA	\$30.00	\$450.00
621.506	Rhododendron 'PJM' (PJM Rhododendron) 4' - 5' HT. B&B	12.00	EA	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
621.507	Rhododendron 'Stewartstonian' (Stewartstonian Azalea) 3' - 4' HT.	7.00	EA	\$70.00	\$490.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Blane Casey Building Contractor, Inc.
South China, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
621.601	Taxus x media 'Densiformis' (Dense Spreading Yew) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. B&B	11.00	EA	\$50.00	\$550.00
621.602	Thuja occidentalis 'Emerald Green' (Emerald Green Arborvitae) 5' - 6' HT. B&B	10.00	EA	\$60.00	\$600.00
621.603	Thuja occidentalis 'Techney' (Techney Arborvitae) 6' - 7' HT. B&B	40.00	EA	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
621.701	Cornus canadensis (Bunchberry) #1 POT	2,710.00	EA	\$12.00	\$32,520.00
621.702	Cotoneaster dammeri 'Lowfast' (Bearberry Cotoneaster) 2 GAL.	103.00	EA	\$18.00	\$1,854.00
621.703	Euonymus fortunei 'Coloratus' (Purple-leaf Wintercreeper) FLAT	2,480.00	EA	\$1.00	\$2,480.00
621.704	Gaultheria procumbens (Creeping Wintergreen) 4" POT	475.00	EA	\$3.00	\$1,425.00
621.705	Hedera helix 'Baltica' (English Ivy) 4" POT	132.00	EA	\$3.00	\$396.00
621.706	J. horizontalis 'Wiltonii' (Blue Rug Juniper) 15" - 18" SPR. 2 GAL.	141.00	EA	\$25.00	\$3,525.00
621.707	Microbiota decussata (Siberian Carpet Cypress) 9" - 12" SPR. #1 POT	200.00	EA	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
621.80	Establishment Period	1.00	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	4.00	EA	\$693.00	\$2,772.00
626.112	Precast Junction Box	47.00	EA	\$365.00	\$17,155.00
626.2201	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40 PVC	5,060.00	LF	\$5.75	\$29,095.00
626.2202	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	1,500.00	LF	\$6.50	\$9,750.00
626.2203	3 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40	368.00	LF	\$7.00	\$2,576.00
626.225	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40	730.00	LF	\$7.50	\$5,475.00
626.226	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80	590.00	LF	\$8.50	\$5,015.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	80.00	MH	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$35.00	\$700.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$30.00	\$600.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	40.00	HR	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
631.172	Truck - large (including operator)	40.00	HR	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
631.221	Small Front End Loader (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operators)	20.00	HR	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
631.36	Foreman	60.00	HR	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
633.01	Utility Trench	270.00	LF	\$20.00	\$5,400.00
633.21	Propane Tank Supports	2.00	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00
633.31	Propane Tank Pad	14.00	SY	\$50.00	\$700.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	149.00	CLF	\$72.00	\$10,728.00
634.2161	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	48.00	CLF	\$37.50	\$1,800.00
634.2251	Light Standard, Type AA	6.00	EA	\$3,876.00	\$23,256.00
634.2252	Light Standard, Type BB	13.00	EA	\$4,474.00	\$58,162.00
634.2253	Light Standard, Type CC	3.00	EA	\$3,735.00	\$11,205.00
634.2254	Light Standard, Type DD	6.00	EA	\$3,874.00	\$23,244.00
635.2255	Flood Light, Type EE	2.00	EA	\$921.00	\$1,842.00
645.501	Remove and Reset Existing Signs - Location 1	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
645.502	Remove and Reset Existing Signs - Location 2	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
648.01	Flagpole	1.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
652.33	Drum	25.00	EA	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
652.35	Construction Signs	230.00	SF	\$18.00	\$4,140.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	1,000.00	EA	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	1,000.00	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$239,860.50	\$239,860.50
668.01	2'8" Steel Bumper	9.00	EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
668.02	7'-8" Steel Bumper	2.00	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Blane Casey Building Contractor, Inc.
South China, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
669.01	Bollard	8.00	EA	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
670.04	4-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	280.00	LF	\$27.00	\$7,560.00
670.041	4-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer, Force Main	80.00	LF	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
670.06	6-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	190.00	LF	\$35.00	\$6,650.00
670.08	8-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	310.00	LF	\$35.00	\$10,850.00
670.11	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	4.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
670.15	10,000 Gallon Grease Interceptor	1.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
670.21	4-Inch Cleanout	4.00	VF	\$20.00	\$80.00
670.22	Drop Connection	5.00	VF	\$20.00	\$100.00
671.01	Sewage Lift Station and Valve Chamber	1.00	LS	\$90,700.00	\$90,700.00
672.02	2-Inch PE Water Pipe	216.00	LF	\$15.00	\$3,240.00
672.04	4-Inch DI Water Pipe	16.00	LF	\$25.00	\$400.00
672.041	4-Inch Water Pipe - Option	370.00	LF	\$25.00	\$9,250.00
672.06	6-Inch DI Water Pipe	116.00	LF	\$25.00	\$2,900.00
672.08	8-Inch DI Water Pipe	48.00	LF	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
672.081	8-Inch Water Pipe - Option	800.00	LF	\$30.00	\$24,000.00
672.101	10-Inch Water Pipe- Option	410.00	LF	\$35.00	\$14,350.00
672.11	18-Inch HDPE Sleeve	242.00	LF	\$55.00	\$13,310.00
672.2002	2-Inch Curb Stop	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
672.2004	4-Inch Gate Valve	2.00	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
672.2006	6-Inch Gate Valve	4.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
672.2008	8-Inch Gate Valve	3.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
672.201	10-Inch Gate Valve	2.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
672.2015	Hydrant	2.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
672.40	DIP Fittings	2,800.00	LB	\$5.00	\$14,000.00
672.50	Thrust Blocks	5.00	CY	\$150.00	\$750.00
672.60	Trench Insulation	1,050.00	SF	\$1.25	\$1,312.50
672.80	Water Treatment Equipment	1.00	LS	\$18,260.00	\$18,260.00
675.02	2-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	1,160.00	LF	\$5.75	\$6,670.00
675.021	2-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	2,040.00	LF	\$2.75	\$5,610.00
675.04	4-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	2,660.00	LF	\$7.50	\$19,950.00
675.041	4-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	2,800.00	LF	\$3.25	\$9,100.00
675.042	4-Inch RGS Conduit Sweep	12.00	EA	\$92.00	\$1,104.00
675.05	5-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	100.00	LF	\$8.50	\$850.00
675.051	5-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	890.00	LF	\$4.50	\$4,005.00
675.052	5-Inch RGS Conduit Sweep	4.00	EA	\$209.00	\$836.00
675.09	Cement Concrete Duct Bank	85.00	CY	\$152.00	\$12,920.00
675.10	Handhole	4.00	EA	\$2,120.00	\$8,480.00
675.11	Handhole, Heavy-Duty	3.00	EA	\$2,291.00	\$6,873.00
675.15	Electrical Manhole	1.00	EA	\$2,652.00	\$2,652.00
675.2	Transformer Pad	1.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
675.21	Utility Pole Service Drop - Gas Station	1.00	LS	\$1,877.00	\$1,877.00
675.22	Utility Pole Service Drop - Travel Plaza	1.00	LS	\$2,632.00	\$2,632.00
677.01	Back-Up Generator (500 KW)	1.00	LS	\$131,173.00	\$131,173.00
681.071	Single Compartment Tank and Appurtenances	3.00	EA	\$54,000.00	\$162,000.00
681.072	Multi-Compartment Tank and Appurtenances	1.00	EA	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
681.081	Fuel Piping (Coaxial)	3,500.00	LF	\$25.00	\$87,500.00
681.082	Vapor Recovery/Vent Piping	1,000.00	LF	\$18.00	\$18,000.00
681.083	Flex Connector	31.00	EA	\$225.00	\$6,975.00
681.084	Isolation Valve	40.00	EA	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
681.085	Emergency Shut-off Valve	30.00	EA	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
681.086	Dispenser Sumps	14.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00
681.091	Gasoline Pump	3.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
681.092	Diesel Pump	3.00	EA	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Blane Casey Building Contractor, Inc.
South China, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
683.091	Conduit Rigid Steel, 3/4"	2,898.00	LF	\$4.50	\$13,041.00
683.092	Conduit Rigid Steel, 1"	2,355.00	LF	\$6.00	\$14,130.00
683.093	Conduit Rigid Steel, 1-1/2"	230.00	LF	\$8.50	\$1,955.00
683.094	Conduit Rigid Steel, 3"	80.00	LF	\$17.00	\$1,360.00
683.095	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 3/4"	560.00	LF	\$6.75	\$3,780.00
683.096	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 1"	440.00	LF	\$8.00	\$3,520.00
683.097	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 1-1/2"	40.00	LF	\$12.50	\$500.00
683.098	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 3"	20.00	LF	\$24.00	\$480.00
683.10	Unistrut, 1-5/8" x 1-1/2"	1,340.00	LF	\$4.00	\$5,360.00
684.171	Cable, #18 Single Twisted Pair, Belden 88761	61.00	CLF	\$93.00	\$5,673.00
684.172	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #12	144.00	CLF	\$28.50	\$4,104.00
684.173	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #10	13.00	CLF	\$38.00	\$494.00
684.174	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #6	2.00	CLF	\$79.00	\$158.00
684.175	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #4	8.00	CLF	\$106.50	\$852.00
685.101	E-Stops	2.00	EA	\$295.00	\$590.00
685.102	Intercom System Controller and Master Station	2.00	EA	\$1,985.00	\$3,970.00
685.103	Submersible Pump Controller (FE PETRO magVFC)	6.00	EA	\$991.00	\$5,946.00
685.104	Relay Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$764.00	\$764.00
685.105	Dispenser Site Controller/POS System/Data Dist. Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$3,583.00	\$3,583.00
685.106	Dispenser Connections - XP Fittings - Programming	14.00	EA	\$487.00	\$6,818.00
685.107	Programming Site Controller/Data Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$868.00	\$868.00
686.091	5/8' x 10' Copper Grounding Rod	30.00	EA	\$48.00	\$1,440.00
687.101	Nameplates	50.00	EA	\$11.00	\$550.00
687.102	Cable Markers	10.00	CEA	\$208.00	\$2,080.00
688.171	TVSS: Tank Sump Leak Detection Circuit	5.00	EA	\$101.00	\$505.00
688.172	TVSS: Dispenser Sump Leak Detection Circuit	14.00	EA	\$90.00	\$1,260.00
688.173	TVSS: Tank Interstice Monitor Leak Detection Circuit	5.00	EA	\$98.00	\$490.00
688.174	TVSS: Submersible Pump Motor Feeder	5.00	EA	\$101.00	\$505.00
688.175	TVSS: Dispenser Power Circuit	28.00	EA	\$87.00	\$2,436.00
688.176	TVSS: Dispenser LV Control Circuit	68.00	EA	\$77.00	\$5,236.00
688.177	TVSS: E-Stop Circuit	3.00	EA	\$104.00	\$312.00
688.178	TVSS: Leak Detection Panel (AC)	1.00	EA	\$143.00	\$143.00
688.179	TVSS: Intercom Circuit (AC)	1.00	EA	\$143.00	\$143.00
688.18	TVSS: Intercom Circuit Low Voltage	9.00	EA	\$74.00	\$666.00
688.181	TVSS: Fire Alarm Panel (AC)	1.00	EA	\$143.00	\$143.00
688.182	TVSS: Fire Alarm System Low Voltage	4.00	EA	\$96.00	\$384.00
688.183	TVSS: Fuel System Power Panel (FEP)	1.00	EA	\$1,441.00	\$1,441.00
688.184	TVSS: Kiosk Telephone Circuit Low Voltage	1.00	EA	\$121.00	\$121.00
688.185	TVSS: Canopy Lighting Circuit	4.00	EA	\$139.00	\$556.00
688.186	TVSS: Leak Detection Monitoring Circuits - Traps	4.00	EA	\$91.00	\$364.00
688.187	TVSS: Panel SSP (Gas Station)	1.00	EA	\$1,441.00	\$1,441.00
688.188	TVSS: Panel KPP (Kiosk)	1.00	EA	\$1,441.00	\$1,441.00
688.189	TVSS: ATG Low Voltage Circuits	5.00	EA	\$88.00	\$440.00
800.01	Travel Plaza Building	1.00	LS	\$4,635,778.00	\$4,635,778.00
800.02	Service Station Building	1.00	LS	\$445,200.00	\$445,200.00

Blane Casey Building Contractor, Inc. Total Bid \$7,922,193.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Pilot Construction Inc.

Portsmouth, NH

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0	This Line is Blank	0.00	LS	\$0.01	\$0.00
201.11	Clearing	1.10	AC	\$7,350.00	\$8,085.00
202.086	Removing Building - No. 086	1.00	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
202.35	Removing Existing Sign and Foundations	1.00	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
203.20	Common Excavation	15,920.00	CY	\$8.40	\$133,728.00
203.21	Rock Excavation	850.00	CY	\$42.00	\$35,700.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	1.00	LS	\$1.05	\$1.05
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	100.00	Ton	\$84.00	\$8,400.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	200.00	CY	\$8.40	\$1,680.00
206.061	Structural Earth Excavation - Drainage & Minor Structures Below Grade	100.00	CY	\$15.75	\$1,575.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	4,205.00	CY	\$14.70	\$61,813.50
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	18,631.00	CY	\$12.60	\$234,750.60
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	2,700.00	Ton	\$67.20	\$181,440.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals)	83.00	TON	\$105.00	\$8,715.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	740.00	TON	\$70.35	\$52,059.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	1,000.00	GAL	\$16.80	\$16,800.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	1,194.00	LF	\$4.20	\$5,014.80
502.701	Concrete Gas Island and Pad	100.00	CY	\$315.00	\$31,500.00
502.702	Concrete Diesel Island and Pad	165.00	CY	\$315.00	\$51,975.00
502.703	Concrete Fuel Tank Pad	80.00	CY	\$315.00	\$25,200.00
502.704	Concrete Loading Dock Pad	41.00	CY	\$262.50	\$10,762.50
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	23,940.00	LB	\$0.58	\$13,885.20
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	23,940.00	LB	\$0.68	\$16,279.20
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	3,910.00	SY	\$4.20	\$16,422.00
603.0503	3 Inch PVC Pipe	54.00	LF	\$15.75	\$850.50
603.0504	4 Inch PVC Pipe	360.00	LF	\$16.80	\$6,048.00
603.0506	6 Inch PVC Pipe	1,030.00	LF	\$21.00	\$21,630.00
603.0508	8 Inch PVC Pipe	25.00	LF	\$23.10	\$577.50
603.051	10 Inch PVC Pipe	25.00	LF	\$25.20	\$630.00
603.155	12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	1,150.00	LF	\$36.75	\$42,262.50
603.165	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	560.00	LF	\$44.10	\$24,696.00
604.071	Catch Basin Type A1	8.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	4.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
604.093	60" Catch Basin Type B1	1.00	EA	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
604.15	Manhole	9.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00
604.244	Catch Basin Type F4	1.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
604.246	Catch Basin Type F5	2.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
604.25	Catch Basin Type A5	1.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
604.30	Oil-water Separator	1.00	EA	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
605.30	4 Inch Foundation Drain	1,000.00	LF	\$9.45	\$9,450.00
605.31	4 Inch Foundation Drain Cleanout	72.00	VF	\$12.60	\$907.20
605.32	4 Inch PVC Cleanout	6.00	VF	\$21.00	\$126.00
605.33	6 Inch PVC Cleanout	24.00	VF	\$21.00	\$504.00
606.35	Delineator Post	18.00	EA	\$47.25	\$850.50
607.09	Woven Wire Fence - Metal Posts	800.00	LF	\$4.20	\$3,360.00
607.163	Chain Link Fence - 4 Ft. - PVC Coated	122.00	LF	\$21.00	\$2,562.00
607.173	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft. - PVC Coated	28.00	LF	\$35.70	\$999.60
607.2324	Chain Link Fence Gate - 6'X10' - PVC Coated	1.00	EA	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	2.00	EA	\$262.50	\$525.00
607.321	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Post - 6 Ft.	2.00	EA	\$346.50	\$693.00
607.322	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Post - 4 Ft.	2.00	EA	\$262.50	\$525.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	4.00	EA	\$315.00	\$1,260.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Pilot Construction Inc.
Portsmouth, NH

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
607.331	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Post - 6 Ft.	4.00	EA	\$399.00	\$1,596.00
607.44	Safety Fence	700.00	LF	\$4.20	\$2,940.00
608.08	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	1,359.00	SY	\$63.00	\$85,617.00
608.18	Concrete Generator Pad	38.00	SY	\$84.00	\$3,192.00
608.19	Concrete Utility Pads	55.00	SY	\$68.25	\$3,753.75
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1	2,164.00	LF	\$29.40	\$63,621.60
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	516.00	LF	\$38.33	\$19,778.28
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 Ft.	12.00	EA	\$126.00	\$1,512.00
609.237	Terminal Curb Type I - 7 Ft.	18.00	EA	\$210.00	\$3,780.00
609.2371	Terminal Curb Type I - 7 Ft. - Circular	2.00	EA	\$262.50	\$525.00
609.45	Vertical Fuel Curb - Type I	153.00	LF	\$37.80	\$5,783.40
610.08	Plain Riprap	10.00	CY	\$26.25	\$262.50
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	20.00	CY	\$26.25	\$525.00
610.182	Permanent Stone Check Dam	20.00	CY	\$26.25	\$525.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	1,000.00	SY	\$2.36	\$2,360.00
615.0701	Loam - Plan Quantity	2,000.00	CY	\$17.85	\$35,700.00
618.1301	Seeding Method Number 1, Plan Quantity	105.00	UNIT	\$31.50	\$3,307.50
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	30.00	UNIT	\$21.00	\$630.00
618.15	Temporary Seeding	100.00	LB	\$2.10	\$210.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	30.00	UNIT	\$15.75	\$472.50
619.70	Steel Edging for Plant Beds	250.00	LF	\$6.30	\$1,575.00
621.101	Pinus resinosa (Red Pine) 6' - 7' HT. B&B	6.00	EA	\$115.50	\$693.00
621.201	Acer rubrum (Red Maple) 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B&B	6.00	EA	\$420.00	\$2,520.00
621.202	Acer saccharum (Sugar Maple) 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B&B	9.00	EA	\$472.50	\$4,252.50
621.203	Fraxinus pensylvanica (Green Ash) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	7.00	EA	\$262.50	\$1,837.50
621.204	Gleditsia triacanthos 'Inermis' (Thornless Honey Locust) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	14.00	EA	\$325.50	\$4,557.00
621.205	Larix laricina (Larch) 5' -6' HT. B&B	2.00	EA	\$105.00	\$210.00
621.206	Nyssa sylvatica (Black Gum) 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B&B	3.00	EA	\$315.00	\$945.00
621.207	Quercus Rubra (Northern Red Oak) 2-1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	10.00	EA	\$315.00	\$3,150.00
621.208	Tilia americana (American Linden) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	2.00	EA	\$288.75	\$577.50
621.301	Cornus kousa (Kousa Dogwood) 2" - 2 1/2" CAL., B&B	1.00	EA	\$231.00	\$231.00
621.401	Amelanchier canadensis (Shadblow Serviceberry) 7' - 8' HT. B&B	1.00	EA	\$231.00	\$231.00
621.402	Clethra alnifolia 'Hummingbird' (Summersweet) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	5.00	EA	\$42.00	\$210.00
621.403	Fothergilla gardenii (Dwarf Fothergilla) 15" - 18" HT. #2 POT	6.00	EA	\$26.25	\$157.50
621.404	Potentilla fruticosa (Bush Cinqufoil) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. #3 POT	23.00	EA	\$26.25	\$603.75
621.405	Rhododendron arborescens (Sweet Azalea) 2 1/2' - 3' HT. #5 POT	5.00	EA	\$52.50	\$262.50
621.406	R. 'Lemon Drop' (Weston's Lemon Drop Azalea) 2 1/2' - 3' HT. #7 POT	6.00	EA	\$42.00	\$252.00
621.407	Viburnum acerifolium (Maple Leaf Viburnum) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	8.00	EA	\$42.00	\$336.00
621.408	Viburnum trilobum (American Cranberrybush V.) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	2.00	EA	\$42.00	\$84.00
621.501	Ilex glabra 'Shamrock' (Shamrock Inkberry) 18" - 24" HT. #2 POT	28.00	EA	\$42.00	\$1,176.00
621.502	Ledum groenlandicum (Labrador Tea) 12" - 15" HT. #1 POT	20.00	EA	\$42.00	\$840.00
621.503	Rhododendron catawbiense 'Boursault' (Boursault Rhododendron) 4' - 5' HT. B&B	7.00	EA	\$157.50	\$1,102.50
621.504	Rhododendron 'Bixby' (Bixby Azalea) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. #3 POT	21.00	EA	\$31.50	\$661.50
621.505	R. 'Purple Gem' (Purple Gem Rhododendron) 15" - 18" HT. #2 POT	15.00	EA	\$31.50	\$472.50
621.506	Rhododendron 'PJM' (PJM Rhododendron) 4' - 5' HT. B&B	12.00	EA	\$157.50	\$1,890.00
621.507	Rhododendron 'Stewartstonian' (Stewartstonian Azalea) 3' - 4' HT.	7.00	EA	\$73.50	\$514.50

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Pilot Construction Inc.
Portsmouth, NH

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
621.601	Taxus x media 'Densiformis' (Dense Spreading Yew) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. B&B	11.00	EA	\$52.50	\$577.50
621.602	Thuja occidentalis 'Emerald Green' (Emerald Green Arborvitae) 5' - 6' HT. B&B	10.00	EA	\$63.00	\$630.00
621.603	Thuja occidentalis 'Techney' (Techney Arborvitae) 6' - 7' HT. B&B	40.00	EA	\$84.00	\$3,360.00
621.701	Cornus canadensis (Bunchberry) #1 POT	2,710.00	EA	\$12.60	\$34,146.00
621.702	Cotoneaster dammeri 'Lowfast' (Bearberry Cotoneaster) 2 GAL.	103.00	EA	\$18.90	\$1,946.70
621.703	Euonymus fortunei 'Coloratus' (Purple-leaf Wintercreeper) FLAT	2,480.00	EA	\$1.05	\$2,604.00
621.704	Gaultheria procumbens (Creeping Wintergreen) 4" POT	475.00	EA	\$3.15	\$1,496.25
621.705	Hedera helix 'Baltica' (English Ivy) 4" POT	132.00	EA	\$3.15	\$415.80
621.706	J. horizontalis 'Wiltonii' (Blue Rug Juniper) 15" - 18" SPR. 2 GAL.	141.00	EA	\$26.25	\$3,701.25
621.707	Microbiota decussata (Siberian Carpet Cypress) 9" - 12" SPR. #1 POT	200.00	EA	\$31.50	\$6,300.00
621.80	Establishment Period	1.00	LS	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	4.00	EA	\$727.65	\$2,910.60
626.112	Precast Junction Box	47.00	EA	\$383.25	\$18,012.75
626.2201	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40 PVC	5,060.00	LF	\$6.04	\$30,562.40
626.2202	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	1,500.00	LF	\$6.83	\$10,245.00
626.2203	3 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40	368.00	LF	\$7.35	\$2,704.80
626.225	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40	730.00	LF	\$7.88	\$5,752.40
626.226	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80	590.00	LF	\$8.93	\$5,268.70
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	80.00	MH	\$42.00	\$3,360.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$131.25	\$2,625.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$52.50	\$1,050.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$99.75	\$1,995.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	40.00	HR	\$42.00	\$1,680.00
631.172	Truck - large (including operator)	40.00	HR	\$57.75	\$2,310.00
631.221	Small Front End Loader (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$89.25	\$1,785.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operators)	20.00	HR	\$157.50	\$3,150.00
631.36	Foreman	60.00	HR	\$63.00	\$3,780.00
633.01	Utility Trench	270.00	LF	\$21.00	\$5,670.00
633.21	Propane Tank Supports	2.00	EA	\$52.50	\$105.00
633.31	Propane Tank Pad	14.00	SY	\$52.50	\$735.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	149.00	CLF	\$75.60	\$11,264.40
634.2161	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	48.00	CLF	\$39.38	\$1,890.24
634.2251	Light Standard, Type AA	6.00	EA	\$4,069.80	\$24,418.80
634.2252	Light Standard, Type BB	13.00	EA	\$4,697.70	\$61,070.10
634.2253	Light Standard, Type CC	3.00	EA	\$3,921.75	\$11,765.25
634.2254	Light Standard, Type DD	6.00	EA	\$4,067.70	\$24,406.20
635.2255	Flood Light, Type EE	2.00	EA	\$967.05	\$1,934.10
645.501	Remove and Reset Existing Signs - Location 1	1.00	LS	\$525.00	\$525.00
645.502	Remove and Reset Existing Signs - Location 2	1.00	LS	\$525.00	\$525.00
648.01	Flagpole	1.00	EA	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
652.33	Drum	25.00	EA	\$105.00	\$2,625.00
652.35	Construction Signs	230.00	SF	\$18.90	\$4,347.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	1.00	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	1,000.00	EA	\$5.25	\$5,250.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	1,000.00	LF	\$2.10	\$2,100.00
659.10	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$251,853.00	\$251,853.00
668.01	2'8" Steel Bumper	9.00	EA	\$525.00	\$4,725.00
668.02	7'-8" Steel Bumper	2.00	EA	\$840.00	\$1,680.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Pilot Construction Inc.
Portsmouth, NH

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
669.01	Bollard	8.00	EA	\$630.00	\$5,040.00
670.04	4-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	280.00	LF	\$28.35	\$7,938.00
670.041	4-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer, Force Main	80.00	LF	\$31.50	\$2,520.00
670.06	6-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	190.00	LF	\$36.75	\$6,982.50
670.08	8-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	310.00	LF	\$36.75	\$11,392.50
670.11	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	4.00	EA	\$2,625.00	\$10,500.00
670.15	10,000 Gallon Grease Interceptor	1.00	LS	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00
670.21	4-Inch Cleanout	4.00	VF	\$21.00	\$84.00
670.22	Drop Connection	5.00	VF	\$21.00	\$105.00
671.01	Sewage Lift Station and Valve Chamber	1.00	LS	\$95,235.00	\$95,235.00
672.02	2-Inch PE Water Pipe	216.00	LF	\$15.75	\$3,402.00
672.04	4-Inch DI Water Pipe	16.00	LF	\$26.25	\$420.00
672.041	4-Inch Water Pipe - Option	370.00	LF	\$26.25	\$9,712.50
672.06	6-Inch DI Water Pipe	116.00	LF	\$26.25	\$3,045.00
672.08	8-Inch DI Water Pipe	48.00	LF	\$31.50	\$1,512.00
672.081	8-Inch Water Pipe - Option	800.00	LF	\$31.50	\$25,200.00
672.101	10-Inch Water Pipe- Option	410.00	LF	\$36.75	\$15,067.50
672.11	18-Inch HDPE Sleeve	242.00	LF	\$57.75	\$13,975.50
672.2002	2-Inch Curb Stop	1.00	EA	\$525.00	\$525.00
672.2004	4-Inch Gate Valve	2.00	EA	\$840.00	\$1,680.00
672.2006	6-Inch Gate Valve	4.00	EA	\$1,575.00	\$6,300.00
672.2008	8-Inch Gate Valve	3.00	EA	\$1,890.00	\$5,670.00
672.201	10-Inch Gate Valve	2.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
672.2015	Hydrant	2.00	EA	\$3,675.00	\$7,350.00
672.40	DIP Fittings	2,800.00	LB	\$5.25	\$14,700.00
672.50	Thrust Blocks	5.00	CY	\$157.50	\$787.50
672.60	Trench Insulation	1,050.00	SF	\$1.31	\$1,375.50
672.80	Water Treatment Equipment	1.00	LS	\$19,173.00	\$19,173.00
675.02	2-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	1,160.00	LF	\$6.04	\$7,006.40
675.021	2-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	2,040.00	LF	\$2.89	\$5,895.60
675.04	4-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	2,660.00	LF	\$7.88	\$20,960.80
675.041	4-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	2,800.00	LF	\$3.41	\$9,548.00
675.042	4-Inch RGS Conduit Sweep	12.00	EA	\$96.60	\$1,159.20
675.05	5-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	100.00	LF	\$8.93	\$893.00
675.051	5-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	890.00	LF	\$4.73	\$4,209.70
675.052	5-Inch RGS Conduit Sweep	4.00	EA	\$219.45	\$877.80
675.09	Cement Concrete Duct Bank	85.00	CY	\$159.60	\$13,566.00
675.10	Handhole	4.00	EA	\$2,226.00	\$8,904.00
675.11	Handhole, Heavy-Duty	3.00	EA	\$2,405.55	\$7,216.65
675.15	Electrical Manhole	1.00	EA	\$2,784.60	\$2,784.60
675.2	Transformer Pad	1.00	EA	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00
675.21	Utility Pole Service Drop - Gas Station	1.00	LS	\$1,970.85	\$1,970.85
675.22	Utility Pole Service Drop - Travel Plaza	1.00	LS	\$2,763.60	\$2,763.60
677.01	Back-Up Generator (500 KW)	1.00	LS	\$137,731.65	\$137,731.65
681.071	Single Compartment Tank and Appurtenances	3.00	EA	\$56,700.00	\$170,100.00
681.072	Multi-Compartment Tank and Appurtenances	1.00	EA	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
681.081	Fuel Piping (Coaxial)	3,500.00	LF	\$26.25	\$91,875.00
681.082	Vapor Recovery/Vent Piping	1,000.00	LF	\$18.90	\$18,900.00
681.083	Flex Connector	31.00	EA	\$236.25	\$7,323.75
681.084	Isolation Valve	40.00	EA	\$367.50	\$14,700.00
681.085	Emergency Shut-off Valve	30.00	EA	\$262.50	\$7,875.00
681.086	Dispenser Sumps	14.00	EA	\$1,575.00	\$22,050.00
681.091	Gasoline Pump	3.00	EA	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00
681.092	Diesel Pump	3.00	EA	\$2,940.00	\$8,820.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Pilot Construction Inc.
Portsmouth, NH

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
683.091	Conduit Rigid Steel, 3/4"	2,898.00	LF	\$4.73	\$13,707.54
683.092	Conduit Rigid Steel, 1"	2,355.00	LF	\$6.30	\$14,836.50
683.093	Conduit Rigid Steel, 1-1/2"	230.00	LF	\$8.93	\$2,053.90
683.094	Conduit Rigid Steel, 3"	80.00	LF	\$17.85	\$1,428.00
683.095	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 3/4"	560.00	LF	\$7.09	\$3,970.40
683.096	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 1"	440.00	LF	\$8.40	\$3,696.00
683.097	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 1-1/2"	40.00	LF	\$13.13	\$525.20
683.098	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 3"	20.00	LF	\$25.20	\$504.00
683.10	Unistrut, 1-5/8" x 1-1/2"	1,340.00	LF	\$4.20	\$5,628.00
684.171	Cable, #18 Single Twisted Pair, Belden 88761	61.00	CLF	\$97.65	\$5,956.65
684.172	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #12	144.00	CLF	\$29.93	\$4,309.92
684.173	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #10	13.00	CLF	\$39.90	\$518.70
684.174	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #6	2.00	CLF	\$82.95	\$165.90
684.175	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #4	8.00	CLF	\$111.83	\$894.64
685.101	E-Stops	2.00	EA	\$309.75	\$619.50
685.102	Intercom System Controller and Master Station	2.00	EA	\$2,084.25	\$4,168.50
685.103	Submersible Pump Controller (FE PETRO magVFC)	6.00	EA	\$1,040.55	\$6,243.30
685.104	Relay Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$802.20	\$802.20
685.105	Dispenser Site Controller/POS System/Data Dist. Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$3,762.15	\$3,762.15
685.106	Dispenser Connections - XP Fittings - Programming	14.00	EA	\$511.35	\$7,158.90
685.107	Programming Site Controller/Data Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$911.40	\$911.40
686.091	5/8' x 10' Copper Grounding Rod	30.00	EA	\$50.40	\$1,512.00
687.101	Nameplates	50.00	EA	\$11.55	\$577.50
687.102	Cable Markers	10.00	CEA	\$218.40	\$2,184.00
688.171	TVSS: Tank Sump Leak Detection Circuit	5.00	EA	\$106.05	\$530.25
688.172	TVSS: Dispenser Sump Leak Detection Circuit	14.00	EA	\$94.50	\$1,323.00
688.173	TVSS: Tank Interstice Monitor Leak Detection Circuit	5.00	EA	\$102.90	\$514.50
688.174	TVSS: Submersible Pump Motor Feeder	5.00	EA	\$106.05	\$530.25
688.175	TVSS: Dispenser Power Circuit	28.00	EA	\$91.35	\$2,557.80
688.176	TVSS: Dispenser LV Control Circuit	68.00	EA	\$80.85	\$5,497.80
688.177	TVSS: E-Stop Circuit	3.00	EA	\$109.20	\$327.60
688.178	TVSS: Leak Detection Panel (AC)	1.00	EA	\$150.15	\$150.15
688.179	TVSS: Intercom Circuit (AC)	1.00	EA	\$150.15	\$150.15
688.18	TVSS: Intercom Circuit Low Voltage	9.00	EA	\$77.70	\$699.30
688.181	TVSS: Fire Alarm Panel (AC)	1.00	EA	\$150.15	\$150.15
688.182	TVSS: Fire Alarm System Low Voltage	4.00	EA	\$100.80	\$403.20
688.183	TVSS: Fuel System Power Panel (FEP)	1.00	EA	\$1,513.05	\$1,513.05
688.184	TVSS: Kiosk Telephone Circuit Low Voltage	1.00	EA	\$127.05	\$127.05
688.185	TVSS: Canopy Lighting Circuit	4.00	EA	\$145.95	\$583.80
688.186	TVSS: Leak Detection Monitoring Circuits - Traps	4.00	EA	\$95.55	\$382.20
688.187	TVSS: Panel SSP (Gas Station)	1.00	EA	\$1,513.05	\$1,513.05
688.188	TVSS: Panel KPP (Kiosk)	1.00	EA	\$1,513.05	\$1,513.05
688.189	TVSS: ATG Low Voltage Circuits	5.00	EA	\$92.40	\$462.00
800.01	Travel Plaza Building	1.00	LS	\$432,000.00	\$432,000.00
800.02	Service Station Building	1.00	LS	\$4,784,990.00	\$4,784,990.00

Pilot Construction Inc. Total Bid \$8,206,836.92

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Bowman Bros., Inc.
Newport, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0	This Line is Blank	0.00	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00
201.11	Clearing	1.10	AC	\$7,000.00	\$7,700.00
202.086	Removing Building - No. 086	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
202.35	Removing Existing Sign and Foundations	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
203.20	Common Excavation	15,920.00	CY	\$8.00	\$127,360.00
203.21	Rock Excavation	850.00	CY	\$40.00	\$34,000.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	1.00	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	100.00	Ton	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	200.00	CY	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
206.061	Structural Earth Excavation - Drainage & Minor Structures Below Grade	100.00	CY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	4,205.00	CY	\$14.00	\$58,870.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	18,631.00	CY	\$12.00	\$223,572.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	2,700.00	Ton	\$64.00	\$172,800.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals)	83.00	TON	\$100.00	\$8,300.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	740.00	TON	\$67.00	\$49,580.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	1,000.00	GAL	\$16.00	\$16,000.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	1,194.00	LF	\$4.00	\$4,776.00
502.701	Concrete Gas Island and Pad	100.00	CY	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
502.702	Concrete Diesel Island and Pad	165.00	CY	\$300.00	\$49,500.00
502.703	Concrete Fuel Tank Pad	80.00	CY	\$300.00	\$24,000.00
502.704	Concrete Loading Dock Pad	41.00	CY	\$250.00	\$10,250.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	23,940.00	LB	\$0.55	\$13,167.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	23,940.00	LB	\$0.65	\$15,561.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	3,910.00	SY	\$4.00	\$15,640.00
603.0503	3 Inch PVC Pipe	54.00	LF	\$15.00	\$810.00
603.0504	4 Inch PVC Pipe	360.00	LF	\$16.00	\$5,760.00
603.0506	6 Inch PVC Pipe	1,030.00	LF	\$20.00	\$20,600.00
603.0508	8 Inch PVC Pipe	25.00	LF	\$22.00	\$550.00
603.051	10 Inch PVC Pipe	25.00	LF	\$24.00	\$600.00
603.155	12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	1,150.00	LF	\$35.00	\$40,250.00
603.165	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	560.00	LF	\$42.00	\$23,520.00
604.071	Catch Basin Type A1	8.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	4.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
604.093	60" Catch Basin Type B1	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
604.15	Manhole	9.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
604.244	Catch Basin Type F4	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
604.246	Catch Basin Type F5	2.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
604.25	Catch Basin Type A5	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
604.30	Oil-water Separator	1.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
605.30	4 Inch Foundation Drain	1,000.00	LF	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
605.31	4 Inch Foundation Drain Cleanout	72.00	VF	\$12.00	\$864.00
605.32	4 Inch PVC Cleanout	6.00	VF	\$20.00	\$120.00
605.33	6 Inch PVC Cleanout	24.00	VF	\$20.00	\$480.00
606.35	Delineator Post	18.00	EA	\$45.00	\$810.00
607.09	Woven Wire Fence - Metal Posts	800.00	LF	\$4.00	\$3,200.00
607.163	Chain Link Fence - 4 Ft. - PVC Coated	122.00	LF	\$20.00	\$2,440.00
607.173	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft. - PVC Coated	28.00	LF	\$34.00	\$952.00
607.2324	Chain Link Fence Gate - 6'X10' - PVC Coated	1.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
607.321	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Post - 6 Ft.	2.00	EA	\$330.00	\$660.00
607.322	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Post - 4 Ft.	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	4.00	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Bowman Bros., Inc.
Newport, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
607.331	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Post - 6 Ft.	4.00	EA	\$380.00	\$1,520.00
607.44	Safety Fence	700.00	LF	\$4.00	\$2,800.00
608.08	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	1,359.00	SY	\$60.00	\$81,540.00
608.18	Concrete Generator Pad	38.00	SY	\$80.00	\$3,040.00
608.19	Concrete Utility Pads	55.00	SY	\$65.00	\$3,575.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1	2,164.00	LF	\$28.00	\$60,592.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	516.00	LF	\$36.50	\$18,834.00
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 Ft.	12.00	EA	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
609.237	Terminal Curb Type I - 7 Ft.	18.00	EA	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
609.2371	Terminal Curb Type I - 7 Ft. - Circular	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
609.45	Vertical Fuel Curb - Type I	153.00	LF	\$36.00	\$5,508.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	10.00	CY	\$25.00	\$250.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	20.00	CY	\$25.00	\$500.00
610.182	Permanent Stone Check Dam	20.00	CY	\$25.00	\$500.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	1,000.00	SY	\$2.25	\$2,250.00
615.0701	Loam - Plan Quantity	2,000.00	CY	\$17.00	\$34,000.00
618.1301	Seeding Method Number 1, Plan Quantity	105.00	UNIT	\$30.00	\$3,150.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	30.00	UNIT	\$20.00	\$600.00
618.15	Temporary Seeding	100.00	LB	\$2.00	\$200.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	30.00	UNIT	\$15.00	\$450.00
619.70	Steel Edging for Plant Beds	250.00	LF	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
621.101	Pinus resinosa (Red Pine) 6' - 7' HT. B&B	6.00	EA	\$110.00	\$660.00
621.201	Acer rubrum (Red Maple) 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B&B	6.00	EA	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
621.202	Acer saccharum (Sugar Maple) 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B&B	9.00	EA	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
621.203	Fraxinus pensylvanica (Green Ash) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	7.00	EA	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
621.204	Gleditsia triacanthos 'Inermis' (Thornless Honey Locust) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	14.00	EA	\$310.00	\$4,340.00
621.205	Larix laricina (Larch) 5' -6' HT. B&B	2.00	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00
621.206	Nyssa sylvatica (Black Gum) 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B&B	3.00	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00
621.207	Quercus Rubra (Northern Red Oak) 2-1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	10.00	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
621.208	Tilia americana (American Linden) 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B	2.00	EA	\$275.00	\$550.00
621.301	Cornus kousa (Kousa Dogwood) 2" - 2 1/2" CAL., B&B	1.00	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00
621.401	Amelanchier canadensis (Shadblow Serviceberry) 7' - 8' HT. B&B	1.00	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00
621.402	Clethra alnifolia 'Hummingbird' (Summersweet) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	5.00	EA	\$40.00	\$200.00
621.403	Fothergilla gardenii (Dwarf Fothergilla) 15" - 18" HT. #2 POT	6.00	EA	\$25.00	\$150.00
621.404	Potentilla fruticosa (Bush Cinqufoil) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. #3 POT	23.00	EA	\$25.00	\$575.00
621.405	Rhododendron arborescens (Sweet Azalea) 2 1/2' - 3' HT. #5 POT	5.00	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00
621.406	R. 'Lemon Drop' (Weston's Lemon Drop Azalea) 2 1/2' - 3' HT. #7 POT	6.00	EA	\$40.00	\$240.00
621.407	Viburnum acerifolium (Maple Leaf Viburnum) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	8.00	EA	\$40.00	\$320.00
621.408	Viburnum trilobum (American Cranberrybush V.) 3' - 4' HT. B&B	2.00	EA	\$40.00	\$80.00
621.501	Ilex glabra 'Shamrock' (Shamrock Inkberry) 18" - 24" HT. #2 POT	28.00	EA	\$40.00	\$1,120.00
621.502	Ledum groenlandicum (Labrador Tea) 12" - 15" HT. #1 POT	20.00	EA	\$40.00	\$800.00
621.503	Rhododendron catawbiense 'Boursault' (Boursault Rhododendron) 4' - 5' HT. B&B	7.00	EA	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
621.504	Rhododendron 'Bixby' (Bixby Azalea) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. #3 POT	21.00	EA	\$30.00	\$630.00
621.505	R. 'Purple Gem' (Purple Gem Rhododendron) 15" - 18" HT. #2 POT	15.00	EA	\$30.00	\$450.00
621.506	Rhododendron 'PJM' (PJM Rhododendron) 4' - 5' HT. B&B	12.00	EA	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
621.507	Rhododendron 'Stewartstonian' (Stewartstonian Azalea) 3' - 4' HT.	7.00	EA	\$70.00	\$490.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Bowman Bros., Inc.
Newport, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
621.601	Taxus x media 'Densiformis' (Dense Spreading Yew) 2' - 2 1/2' HT. B&B	11.00	EA	\$50.00	\$550.00
621.602	Thuja occidentalis 'Emerald Green' (Emerald Green Arborvitae) 5' - 6' HT. B&B	10.00	EA	\$60.00	\$600.00
621.603	Thuja occidentalis 'Techney' (Techney Arborvitae) 6' - 7' HT. B&B	40.00	EA	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
621.701	Cornus canadensis (Bunchberry) #1 POT	2,710.00	EA	\$12.00	\$32,520.00
621.702	Cotoneaster dammeri 'Lowfast' (Bearberry Cotoneaster) 2 GAL.	103.00	EA	\$18.00	\$1,854.00
621.703	Euonymus fortunei 'Coloratus' (Purple-leaf Wintercreeper) FLAT	2,480.00	EA	\$1.00	\$2,480.00
621.704	Gaultheria procumbens (Creeping Wintergreen) 4" POT	475.00	EA	\$3.00	\$1,425.00
621.705	Hedera helix 'Baltica' (English Ivy) 4" POT	132.00	EA	\$3.00	\$396.00
621.706	J. horizontalis 'Wiltonii' (Blue Rug Juniper) 15" - 18" SPR. 2 GAL.	141.00	EA	\$25.00	\$3,525.00
621.707	Microbiota decussata (Siberian Carpet Cypress) 9" - 12" SPR. #1 POT	200.00	EA	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
621.80	Establishment Period	1.00	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	4.00	EA	\$693.00	\$2,772.00
626.112	Precast Junction Box	47.00	EA	\$365.00	\$17,155.00
626.2201	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40 PVC	5,060.00	LF	\$5.75	\$29,095.00
626.2202	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	1,500.00	LF	\$6.50	\$9,750.00
626.2203	3 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40	368.00	LF	\$7.00	\$2,576.00
626.225	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40	730.00	LF	\$7.50	\$5,475.00
626.226	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80	590.00	LF	\$8.50	\$5,015.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	80.00	MH	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	40.00	HR	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
631.172	Truck - large (including operator)	40.00	HR	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
631.221	Small Front End Loader (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operators)	20.00	HR	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
631.36	Foreman	60.00	HR	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
633.01	Utility Trench	270.00	LF	\$20.00	\$5,400.00
633.21	Propane Tank Supports	2.00	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00
633.31	Propane Tank Pad	14.00	SY	\$50.00	\$700.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	149.00	CLF	\$72.00	\$10,728.00
634.2161	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	48.00	CLF	\$37.50	\$1,800.00
634.2251	Light Standard, Type AA	6.00	EA	\$3,876.00	\$23,256.00
634.2252	Light Standard, Type BB	13.00	EA	\$4,474.00	\$58,162.00
634.2253	Light Standard, Type CC	3.00	EA	\$3,735.00	\$11,205.00
634.2254	Light Standard, Type DD	6.00	EA	\$3,874.00	\$23,244.00
635.2255	Flood Light, Type EE	2.00	EA	\$921.00	\$1,842.00
645.501	Remove and Reset Existing Signs - Location 1	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
645.502	Remove and Reset Existing Signs - Location 2	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
648.01	Flagpole	1.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
652.33	Drum	25.00	EA	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
652.35	Construction Signs	230.00	SF	\$18.00	\$4,140.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	1,000.00	EA	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	1,000.00	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$239,860.50	\$239,860.50
668.01	2'8" Steel Bumper	9.00	EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
668.02	7'-8" Steel Bumper	2.00	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Bowman Bros., Inc.
Newport, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
669.01	Bollard	8.00	EA	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
670.04	4-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	280.00	LF	\$27.00	\$7,560.00
670.041	4-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer, Force Main	80.00	LF	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
670.06	6-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	190.00	LF	\$35.00	\$6,650.00
670.08	8-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	310.00	LF	\$35.00	\$10,850.00
670.11	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	4.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
670.15	10,000 Gallon Grease Interceptor	1.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
670.21	4-Inch Cleanout	4.00	VF	\$20.00	\$80.00
670.22	Drop Connection	5.00	VF	\$20.00	\$100.00
671.01	Sewage Lift Station and Valve Chamber	1.00	LS	\$90,700.00	\$90,700.00
672.02	2-Inch PE Water Pipe	216.00	LF	\$15.00	\$3,240.00
672.04	4-Inch DI Water Pipe	16.00	LF	\$25.00	\$400.00
672.041	4-Inch Water Pipe - Option	370.00	LF	\$25.00	\$9,250.00
672.06	6-Inch DI Water Pipe	116.00	LF	\$25.00	\$2,900.00
672.08	8-Inch DI Water Pipe	48.00	LF	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
672.081	8-Inch Water Pipe - Option	800.00	LF	\$30.00	\$24,000.00
672.101	10-Inch Water Pipe- Option	410.00	LF	\$35.00	\$14,350.00
672.11	18-Inch HDPE Sleeve	242.00	LF	\$55.00	\$13,310.00
672.2002	2-Inch Curb Stop	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
672.2004	4-Inch Gate Valve	2.00	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
672.2006	6-Inch Gate Valve	4.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
672.2008	8-Inch Gate Valve	3.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
672.201	10-Inch Gate Valve	2.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
672.2015	Hydrant	2.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
672.40	DIP Fittings	2,800.00	LB	\$5.00	\$14,000.00
672.50	Thrust Blocks	5.00	CY	\$150.00	\$750.00
672.60	Trench Insulation	1,050.00	SF	\$1.25	\$1,312.50
672.80	Water Treatment Equipment	1.00	LS	\$18,260.00	\$18,260.00
675.02	2-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	1,160.00	LF	\$5.75	\$6,670.00
675.021	2-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	2,040.00	LF	\$2.75	\$5,610.00
675.04	4-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	2,660.00	LF	\$7.50	\$19,950.00
675.041	4-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	2,800.00	LF	\$3.25	\$9,100.00
675.042	4-Inch RGS Conduit Sweep	12.00	EA	\$92.00	\$1,104.00
675.05	5-Inch PVC Conduit, Sch. 40	100.00	LF	\$8.50	\$850.00
675.051	5-Inch PVC Conduit, Type EB	890.00	LF	\$4.50	\$4,005.00
675.052	5-Inch RGS Conduit Sweep	4.00	EA	\$209.00	\$836.00
675.09	Cement Concrete Duct Bank	85.00	CY	\$152.00	\$12,920.00
675.10	Handhole	4.00	EA	\$2,120.00	\$8,480.00
675.11	Handhole, Heavy-Duty	3.00	EA	\$2,291.00	\$6,873.00
675.15	Electrical Manhole	1.00	EA	\$2,652.00	\$2,652.00
675.2	Transformer Pad	1.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
675.21	Utility Pole Service Drop - Gas Station	1.00	LS	\$1,877.00	\$1,877.00
675.22	Utility Pole Service Drop - Travel Plaza	1.00	LS	\$2,632.00	\$2,632.00
677.01	Back-Up Generator (500 KW)	1.00	LS	\$131,173.00	\$131,173.00
681.071	Single Compartment Tank and Appurtenances	3.00	EA	\$54,000.00	\$162,000.00
681.072	Multi-Compartment Tank and Appurtenances	1.00	EA	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
681.081	Fuel Piping (Coaxial)	3,500.00	LF	\$25.00	\$87,500.00
681.082	Vapor Recovery/Vent Piping	1,000.00	LF	\$18.00	\$18,000.00
681.083	Flex Connector	31.00	EA	\$225.00	\$6,975.00
681.084	Isolation Valve	40.00	EA	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
681.085	Emergency Shut-off Valve	30.00	EA	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
681.086	Dispenser Sumps	14.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00
681.091	Gasoline Pump	3.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
681.092	Diesel Pump	3.00	EA	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00

Maine Turnpike Authority
2007.04 West Gardiner - Site Work and Buildings

Bowman Bros., Inc.
Newport, ME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
683.091	Conduit Rigid Steel, 3/4"	2,898.00	LF	\$4.50	\$13,041.00
683.092	Conduit Rigid Steel, 1"	2,355.00	LF	\$6.00	\$14,130.00
683.093	Conduit Rigid Steel, 1-1/2"	230.00	LF	\$8.50	\$1,955.00
683.094	Conduit Rigid Steel, 3"	80.00	LF	\$17.00	\$1,360.00
683.095	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 3/4"	560.00	LF	\$6.75	\$3,780.00
683.096	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 1"	440.00	LF	\$8.00	\$3,520.00
683.097	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 1-1/2"	40.00	LF	\$12.50	\$500.00
683.098	Conduit Rigid Steel Plastic Coated, 3"	20.00	LF	\$24.00	\$480.00
683.10	Unistrut, 1-5/8" x 1-1/2"	1,340.00	LF	\$4.00	\$5,360.00
684.171	Cable, #18 Single Twisted Pair, Belden 88761	61.00	CLF	\$93.00	\$5,673.00
684.172	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #12	144.00	CLF	\$28.50	\$4,104.00
684.173	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #10	13.00	CLF	\$38.00	\$494.00
684.174	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #6	2.00	CLF	\$79.00	\$158.00
684.175	Wire, Type THWN-THHN, Copper Stranded, #4	8.00	CLF	\$106.50	\$852.00
685.101	E-Stops	2.00	EA	\$295.00	\$590.00
685.102	Intercom System Controller and Master Station	2.00	EA	\$1,985.00	\$3,970.00
685.103	Submersible Pump Controller (FE PETRO magVFC)	6.00	EA	\$991.00	\$5,946.00
685.104	Relay Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$764.00	\$764.00
685.105	Dispenser Site Controller/POS System/Data Dist. Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$3,583.00	\$3,583.00
685.106	Dispenser Connections - XP Fittings - Programming	14.00	EA	\$487.00	\$6,818.00
685.107	Programming Site Controller/Data Cabinet	1.00	EA	\$868.00	\$868.00
686.091	5/8' x 10' Copper Grounding Rod	30.00	EA	\$48.00	\$1,440.00
687.101	Nameplates	50.00	EA	\$11.00	\$550.00
687.102	Cable Markers	10.00	CEA	\$208.00	\$2,080.00
688.171	TVSS: Tank Sump Leak Detection Circuit	5.00	EA	\$101.00	\$505.00
688.172	TVSS: Dispenser Sump Leak Detection Circuit	14.00	EA	\$90.00	\$1,260.00
688.173	TVSS: Tank Interstice Monitor Leak Detection Circuit	5.00	EA	\$98.00	\$490.00
688.174	TVSS: Submersible Pump Motor Feeder	5.00	EA	\$101.00	\$505.00
688.175	TVSS: Dispenser Power Circuit	28.00	EA	\$87.00	\$2,436.00
688.176	TVSS: Dispenser LV Control Circuit	68.00	EA	\$77.00	\$5,236.00
688.177	TVSS: E-Stop Circuit	3.00	EA	\$104.00	\$312.00
688.178	TVSS: Leak Detection Panel (AC)	1.00	EA	\$143.00	\$143.00
688.179	TVSS: Intercom Circuit (AC)	1.00	EA	\$143.00	\$143.00
688.18	TVSS: Intercom Circuit Low Voltage	9.00	EA	\$74.00	\$666.00
688.181	TVSS: Fire Alarm Panel (AC)	1.00	EA	\$143.00	\$143.00
688.182	TVSS: Fire Alarm System Low Voltage	4.00	EA	\$96.00	\$384.00
688.183	TVSS: Fuel System Power Panel (FEP)	1.00	EA	\$1,441.00	\$1,441.00
688.184	TVSS: Kiosk Telephone Circuit Low Voltage	1.00	EA	\$121.00	\$121.00
688.185	TVSS: Canopy Lighting Circuit	4.00	EA	\$139.00	\$556.00
688.186	TVSS: Leak Detection Monitoring Circuits - Traps	4.00	EA	\$91.00	\$364.00
688.187	TVSS: Panel SSP (Gas Station)	1.00	EA	\$1,441.00	\$1,441.00
688.188	TVSS: Panel KPP (Kiosk)	1.00	EA	\$1,441.00	\$1,441.00
688.189	TVSS: ATG Low Voltage Circuits	5.00	EA	\$88.00	\$440.00
800.01	Travel Plaza Building	1.00	LS	\$5,169,450.00	\$5,169,450.00
800.02	Service Station Building	1.00	LS	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00

Bowman Bros., Inc. Total Bid \$8,381,565.00